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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: February 20, 1991
CONTACT: Leslie Daland

1991 PACIFIC-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING
AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS PREVIEW

THE EVENTS: 1991 Pacific-10 Women's Swimming Championships
1991 Pacific-10 Men's and Women's Diving Championships

DATES/SITES: Thursday-Saturday, February 28-March 2
Swimming Championships at Weyerhauser King County Aquatic Center,
Federal Way, WA. Hosted by Washington

Thursday-Saturday, February 28-March 2
Diving Championships at AAF Rose Bowl Aquatics Center,
Pasadena, CA. Hosted by UCLA

THE SCHEDULES:  Following are the schedules for both the Swimming and Diving
Championships.

Swimming Championships
Weyerhauser King County Aquatic Center
Federal Way, Washington

Thursday, February 28 Friday, March 1 Saturday, March 2
11:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.
500 Free Prelims 400 IM Prelims 200 Back Prelims
200 IM Prelims 100 Fly Prelims 100 Free Prelims
50 Free Prelims 200 Free Prelims 200 Breast Prelims
100 Breast Prelims 200 Fly Prelims
100 Back Prelims 1650 Free (all but last two heats)
6:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m.
200 Free Relay Finals 200 Medley Relay Finals 1650 Free (fastest two heats)
500 Free Finals 400 IM Finals 200 Back Finals
200 IM Finals 100 Fly Finals 100 Free Finals
50 Free Finals 200 Free Finals 200 Breast Finals
400 Medley Relay Finals 100 Breast Finals 200 Fly Finals
100 Back Finals 400 Free Relay Finals

800 Free Finals

Diving Championships
AAF Rose Bowl Aquatics Center
Pasadena, California

Thursday, February 28 Friday, March 1 Saturday, March 2

10:00 a.m. - 1M Prelims (M)} 10:00 a.m. - 1M Prelims (W) 11:00 a.m. - Platform (M/W)
1:30 p.m. - 3M Prelims (W) 1:00 p.m. - 3M Prelims (M)

3:00 p.m. - 1M Final (M) 2:45 p.m. - 1M Final (W)

4:15 p.m. - 3M Final (W) 4:00 p.m. - 3M Final (M)

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA - ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, BERKELEY - UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES » UNIVERSITY OF OREGON
OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITY OF SQUTHERN CALIFORNIA - STANFORD UNIVERSITY « UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON - WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY



NOTEWORTHY: All nine Pac-10 institutions that sponsor women's swimming (Oregon does not) will
compete in the Swimming Championships...Arizona, Arizona State, California, Stanford, UCLA and
USC will field entrants in the Diving Championship...Individual results of the Diving Championship
will enter into the team scoring of the Swimming Championships under the 24-place scoring system (30-27-
26-25-24-23, etc.)...There is no team title in diving.

MEDIA CONTACTS: Washington's Assistant Sports Information Director, Dan Lepse, is the media
contact for the Swimming Championships, while UCLA's Rich Bertolucci is the media liaison for the
Diving Championship...All credential requests should be forwarded to Dan and Rich at the following:

Dan Lepse Rich Bertolucci
Washington Sports Info. UCLA Sports Info.
202 Graves Bldg. GC-20 ].D. Morgan Center
Seattle, WA 98195 405 Hilgard Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90024-1639

College Swimming Coaches Association of America Final Poll
Released February 13
1. Stanford 355 11. Tennessee 167
2. Texas 347 12. Alabama 138
3. California 341 13. Arkansas 135
4. Florida 340 14. Virginia 126
5. Southern California 322 15. Penn State 110
6. UCLA 300 16. Arizona State 93
7. Michigan 245 17. Kansas 71
8. Southern Methodist 231 18. Towa 70
9. Georgia 220 19. Minnesota 58
10. North Carolina 212 20. Clemson 49

LET'S TAKE A LOOK: Stanford, winner of all four previous Pac-10 team titles, again looks to be the
favorite for the team title...The Cardinal holds the national No. 1 ranking after knocking off previous
number one and defending national champion, Texas on February 8...No. 3 California, No. 5 USC and No. 6
UCLA are expected to lodge a battle for the runner-up spot...A team-by-team breakdown follows...

ARIZONA: Junior Crissy Ahmann-Leighfon and senior Cheryl Simmons lead the Wildcats into the
Championships...Ahmann, a member of the U.S. National Team and the 1989 Pac-10 100 fly champion,
has already recorded a school record and nation-leading 53.73 in the event...Simmons, who was second in
the 1650 free and sixth in the 500 free at the Pac-10 last season, is a contender for the Pac-10 title in either
event...Junior Kelli King is much improved this season, already recording personal bests in the 100 breast
(1:02.78) and 200 breast (2:17.34)...Junior Judi O'Leary, fourteenth at the 1990 NCAA meet in the 100 and
200 back, leads the Cats with times of 58.51 and 2:02.91 respectively...Coach Frank Busch is in this second
year of coaching both the men's and women's programs at Arizona, after coaching at Cincinnati for ten
seasons...The Wildcats were 14th at last year's NCAA meet and have finished sixth in all four previous
Pac-10 Championships.

ARIZONA STATE: Ranked No. 16 in the country, the experienced Sun Devils are led by returning all-
American seniors, Heidi Hendricks, Nancy Osborne, and Therese Lundin...Hendricks, a three-event Pac-10
finalist in 1990 meet, leads the Devils in three events (50 free, 100 breastroke, 200 IM)...Osborne, a key
relay swimmer, looks to also score a bundle of individual points in the sprints...L.undin, an Arizona native,
has already made the NCAA standard in the 100 butterfly (55.50)...Junior all-American diver [ange
Lautenschlager was the one meter runner-up last season but has title hopes this year having scored 321.30
on the 1M already this year...Sophomore newcomer Baukje Wiersma, a member of the Dutch National
Team, gives the Devils strength in the distance events leading the squad in the 200 (1:50.95), 500 (4:54.84)
and 1650 freestyle (16:39.94)...The relays have always been a strength of the Sun Devils, as two quartets



LET'S TAKE A LOOK - ASU (continued)

finished in the top eight at the NCAA last season...Although the Devils have won the Pac-10 200 free
relay two of the past four seasons, ASU has never had an individual swimming champion...ASU finished
fourth as a team in the 1990 Pac-10 Championship.

CALIFORNIA: The Golden Bears, ranked third in the country, return sophomore all-American Trina
Radke and senior Sarah Anderson, last year's Pac-10 winner in the 200 free and a three-time all-
American... Radke, fifth in the 200 fly at the Seoul Olympics, has been swimming fast already recording
personal bests this season in the 100 (55.72) and 200 fly (1:58.08)...Anderson has been a consistent dual meet
scorer for the Bears and leads her squad in the 200 (1:48.15), 500 (4:44.48), and 1650 freestyle
(16:22.64)... Another senior, three-time all-American Carol Felton looks to improve upon her fifth place
finish in the 400 IM from last year..Junior diver Jill Campbell will be defending her 1990 platform
title...The Bears are expecially strong in the sprints with Amy Tidball and Sharon Scott having already
made their NCAA cuts...JoAnna Jensen and Joyce Murphy joined Scott and Tidball in the 200 free relay in
setting a new school record last December...The Bears, who were fourth at last season's NCAA
Championships, have finished as the Pac-10 runner-up the past three years, after placing fifth in 1987.

OREGON STATE: The Beavers are led by Lisa van Loben Sels, a returning top ten finisher in the 50 free
(fourth)...Van Loben Sels has gone 24.21 in the 50 free this season and 52.80 in the 100...Juniors Kelly
Kaplan (freestyle) and Tammy Scott (freestyle/breastroke) also have an excellent chance to score some
points for the Beavers...Coach Julie Saunders brought in a strong freshman class led by backstrokers Tori
Eisenbeis and Christy Ryerson and butterfly /IMer Julie Himstreet..OSU was ninth at the inaugural Pac-
10 Championships and came in eighth in '88, '89, and "90.

STANFORD: The Cardinal finished the dual meet season undefeated and ranked #1 in the country ...The
1990 NCAA runner-up is led by a number of returning all-Americans, most notably 1990 Pac-10 Swimmer of
the Year and defending NCAA champion in the 500 free, 1650 free and 400 IM Janet Evans....Sophomore
Evans, holder of three world records and three-time 1988 Olympic gold medalist, was a sensation at last
year's NCAA winning three titles and setting three NCAA and two American records along the
way...Sharing the high point award with Evans at last year's NCAA meet was Janel
Jorgensen..Jorgensen, a gold medalist at the 1990 Goodwill Games and silver medalist at the 1988
Olympics, was also a three event champion at the 1990 NCAA and leads her squad in six events this
season....Senior co-captain and three-time all-American Suzy Buckovich is back in hopes of recapturing
the Pac-10 200 IM title she won in 1988...Swimming very well this season (1:02.53-100 breast; 2:15.80-200
breast)} is sophomore Lori Heisick , last season's Pac-10 100 and 200 breastroke champion and NCAA runner
up in both breastroke events...Freshman phenom Summer Sanders is making her collegiate debut this
season after winning three gold medals in last summer's Goodwill Games...A very versatile swimmer,
Sanders leads the Cardinal in the 200 fly (1:57.98) and 400 IM (4:13.61)...Stanford has won all four Pac-10
team titles, its highest point total coming last season (1717.0)...Although runner-up at last year's NCAA
meet, the Cardinal won the 1983 and 1989 NCAA team crowns, making Stanford only the second
institution to win multiple NCAA women's swimming titles (Texas has won six)...The Cardinal has won
40 individual and thirteen relay titles in four previous Pac-10 Championships...Stanford has never
finished lower than third at either the NCAA or AIAW Championships.

UCLA: Coach Cyndi Gallagher's Bruins hold down the No. 6 national ranking...Junior Kristin Stoudt,
sophomore Christy Richardson, and senior Sheri Smith lead UCLA into this year's Pac-10...Stoudt, a
seven-event all-American last season, has posted quality times already this season in the 100 fly (55.54)
and 100 free (51.20)...Richardson, a breastroke specialist, was also a seven-event all-American in '89 and
looks to score high in this year's Championship...Smith, a current Bruin record holder, was a three-event
finalist at last year's Pac-10 meet and a three-time all-American...More importantly, Smith, Richardson
and Stoudt play major roles in the make-up of the historically strong Bruin relays...Sophomore Jeanne
Gibbons, runner-up in the 200 free at the 1990 Pac-10, looks to score more points at this year's
meet...Leading the freshman corps are Kristy Heydanek and Becky Bruch...Heydanek leads the Bruin
squad in the 100 (57.13) and 200 backstroke (2:04.62)...Bruch, a breastroker/IMer, enters the Pac-10 meet
with season bests of 2:17.38 in the 200 breast and 4:28.14 in the 400 IM...The Bruins have finished third in
all four previous Pac-10 Championships...Last year UCLA finished 5th at the NCAA.



USC: Senior co-captain Lisa Dorman leads the No. 5 Trojans into this year's meet...Dorman, a three-time
all-American, has been very tough all season, already setting a school record in the 50 free
(23.15)...Juniors Anna Hansen and Leslie Seward should provide strength in many areas for the
Trojans...Hansen, a Swedish native, swam personal bests in the 100 fly (56.68) and 200 IM (2:03.10) while
Seward, a two-time All-American, has qualified for the NCAA in the 50 free (23.26) and 100 breast
(1:03.50)... Sheri White, the national high school record holder in the 100 back (56.00) leads the USC
sophomore class...White, Pac-10 runner-up in 1990, is a definite contender in the 100 back with a season
best of 55.92...Sophomore Tara Shriner broke her own school record in the 100 breast (1:03.18) this season
and should score high in her specialty...Coach Darrell Fick brought in a strong freshman class led by
backstrokers Heather Ray and Digna Fridley..Ray already swam her personal bests in the 100 and 200

back (56.86, 2:01.67) as did Fridley (57.04, 2:02.55)...The Trojans were second at the 1987 Pac-10's, fourth in
1988 and 1989, and fifth in 1990.

WASHINGTON: Sophomore Jenny Nixon and freshmen Michelle Murray and Tiffany Taradash
highlight the Husky contingent...Nixon, a scorer at the 1990 Pac-10 leads the squad in the 500 (5:09.96)
and 1000 free (10:38.48)...Murray, a Washington native, has already swum fast times in the 200 free
{1:53.45) and 200 fly (1:12.95)...Taradash comes in with season bests of (59.18) in the 100 back and (2:09.18)
in the 200 back. All three will combine to swim on a number of the Husky relay foursomes...Washington
has finished seventh in all four of the previous Pac-10 Championships...Although Washington is hosting
the Championships, they will not be held on the campus but rather at the Weyerhauser King County
Aquatic Center, site of the 1990 Goodwill Games.

WASHINGTON STATE: A trio of sophomores, Kelly Kocur, Kim Taylor and Anjanette Wong lead the
very young Cougar team which lists only one senior on its roster..Wong has set a school record in the 400
IM (4:37.85), while Kocur and Taylor lead the squad in butterfly and backstroke respectively...Other
school records set this season include Jessica Adophson in the 50 free (23.95) and Linda Dobbels in the 100
breastroke (1:07.56)...The Cougars have finished ninth at the last three Pac-10 Championships, after
placing eighth in 1987.



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 13, 1991
CONTACT: Leslie Daland

PACIFIC-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Weyerhaeuser/King County Aquatic Center
Federal Way, Washington

FINAL RESULTS
Team Standings
1.  Stanford 1640
2. California 1364
3. UCLA 1221.5
4. Arizona State 860
5. Arizona 835
6.  Southern California 759.5
7.  Oregon State 376
8. Washington State 286
9.  Washington 281
50 Yard Freestyle
1. Chrissy Ahmann-Leighton ARIZ 23.22* meet record
2.  Kristin Stoudt UCLA 23.47
Lisa Dorman uscC 23.47
4.  Sharon Scott CAL 23.67
5. Christy Carolin ARIZ 23.73
6. Laura Devore ASU 23.81
7. Julie Vogt UCLA 23.84
8. Lisa VanLobensels Osu 23.87
100 Yard Freestyle
1.  Chrissy Ahmann-Leighton ARIZ 50.11*
2.  Kristin Stoudt UCLA 50.90
3.  Sharon Scott CAL 51.02
4.  Joyce Murphy CAL 51.16
5.  Jeanne Gibbons UCLA 51.26
6. Lisa Dorman UsC 51.50
7. Sarah Suhadolnik UCLA 51.57
8.  Suzy Buckovich STAN 51.67

*denotes NCAA qualifying time



200 Yard Freestyle

PN WS

Sarah Anderson
Anna Hansen
Baukie Wiersma
Jeanne Gibbons
Sionainn Marcoux
Sheri Smith
Karen Kraemer

Joyce Murphy

500 Yard Freestyle

PN RN

Janet Evans
Baukie Wiersma
Eva Mortensen
Sarah Anderson
Sionainn Marcoux
Sheri Smith
Karen Kraemer

Katherine Comanor

1650 Yard Freestyle

® NG

Janet Evans
Sarah Anderson
Eva Mortensen
Baukie Wiersma
Sionainn Marcoux

Katherine Comanor

Cheryl Simmons
Barb Metz

100 Yard Backstroke

PN W AWM

Kristy Heydanek
Anne Mahoney
Judi O'Leary
Sheri White
Dede Trimble
Jodi Quas

Becky Shelton
Joanna Jensen

200 Yard Backstroke

*denotes NCAA qualifying time

PNk W=

Dede Trimble
Becky Shelton
Kristy Heydanek
Sheri White
Pippa Downes
Jodi Quas

Judi O'Leary
Katie Welch

CAL
uscC
ASU
UCLA
STAN
UCLA
STAN
CAL

STAN
ASU

STAN
CAL

STAN
UCLA
STAN
STAN

S5TAN
CAL
STAN
ASU
STAN
STAN
ARIZ
STAN

UCLA
STAN
ARIZ
uscC
STAN
ASU
UCLA
CAL

STAN
UCLA
UCLA
usC
CAL
ASU
ARIZ
CAL

1:47.67*meet record
1:49.13
1:49.23
1:49.53
1:49.96
1:50.21
1:50.48
1:51.70

4:44 07*
4:46.51*
4:46.88*
4:46.98*
4:47.23*
4:49.23
4:50.50
4:55.31

16:02.92*
16:21.15%
16:25.62*
16:25.72*
16:29.27+
16:30.29*
16:36.40

16:43.00

56.39*
56.80*
57.09*
57.53
57.68
58.26
58.32
58.57

2:01.77*
2:01.84*
2:02.39
2:03.93
2:04.08
2:04.29
2:05.66
2:07.09



100 Yard Breastroke

Lori Heisick

Kelli King
Courtney Thomas
Jennifer Toton
Christy Richardson
Julie Smith

Susan Johnson
Becky Bruch

PN R W N

200 Yard Breastroke
1 Lori Heisick
2 Becky Bruch
3. Tara Shriner
4. Kelli King
5.  Courtney Thomas
6 Jennifer Toton
7 Susan Johnson
8 Julie Smith

100 Yard Butterfly

Janel Jorgensen
Therese Lundin
Kristin Stoudt
Summer Sanders
Laura Devore
Amity Hall
Suzy Buckovich

® NGOG RPN

200 Yard Butterfly
Summer Sanders
Janel Jorgensen
Michelle Griglione
Sheri Smith

Betsi Hugh
Lorenza Munoz
Laura Devore
Amity Hall

PNP DA BN

200 Yard Individual Medley
1. Janel Jorgensen

Summer Sanders

Susan Johnson

Carol Felton

Michelle Griglione

Pippa Downes

Anna Hansen

Katie Bell

® N oG G

*denotes NCAA qualifying time

Chrissy Ahmann-Leighton

STAN
ARIZ
UCLA
STAN
UCLA
CAL
STAN
UCLA

STAN
UCLA
usC
ARIZ
UCLA
STAN
STAN
CAL

ARIZ
STAN
ASU
UCLA
STAN
ASU
CAL
STAN

STAN
STAN
STAN
UCLA
ASU
CAL
ASU
CAL

STAN
STAN
STAN
CAL
STAN
CAL
UsC
CAL

1:03.15*
1:03.23*
1:03.55*
1:03.66*
1:03.74*
1:03.87*
1:03.95*
1:04.55

2:15.35*%
2:17.76*
2:18.10*
2:18.21*
2:18.88
2:18.91
2:20.19
2:21.22

53.62*meet record
54.45*

55.53*

55.54*

55.84

56.01

56.06

56.61

1:57.39*meet record
1:58.67*

2:00.09*

2:00.45*

2:00.89*

2:01.37

2:02.12

2:03.58

2:00.38*meet record
2:00.38*meet record
2:03.33
2:03.39
2:03.64
2:03.93
2:04.55
2:05.82



400 Yard Individual Medley

1. Janet Evans STAN 4:18.05*
2.  Lorenaz Munoz CAL 4:19.28*
3.  Betsi Hugh ASU 4:21.49%
4. Katie Welch CAL 4:22.43*
5. Katherine Comanor STAN 4:24.50
6. Katie Bell CAL 4:24.64
7.  Eva Mortensen STAN 4:24.78
8. Pippa Downes CAL 4:31.10
200 Yard Freestyle Relay
1. UCLA 1:33.66*
2. Stanford 1:33.87*
3. California 1:34.17%
4.  Arizona State 1:34.37*
5.  Southern California 1:34.42%
6. Arizona 1:34.62
7. Oregon State 1:36.60
8.  Washington 1:37.86
9.  Washington State 1:40.45
400 Yard Freestyle Relay
1.  Stanford 3:02.64%
2. California 3:23.77*
3. UCLA 3:25.28
4.  Southern California 3:28.42
5.  Oregon State 3:30.82
6. Washington 3:32.05
7. Washington State 3:37.09
Arizona DQ
Arizona State DQ
800 Yard Freestyle Relay
1. Stanford 7:17.75*meet record
2. UCLA 7:21.83*
3. California 7:22.69*
4. Southern California 7:27.11
5.  Arizona 7:28.80
6. Arizona State 7:32.70
7. Washington 7:43.10
8. Washington State 7:53.53
9.  Oregon State 8:07.14
200 Yard Medley Relay
1. UCLA 1:43.45*
2 Stanford 1:43.58*
3. Arizona 1:43.61*
4. California 1:43.93*
5 Arizona State 1:44.65*
6 Southern California 1:46.27
7. Oregon State 1:49.38
8.  Washington State 1:50.11
9. Washington 1:50.39

*denotes NCAA qualifying time



400 Yard Medley Relay

1. Arizona 3:44.53"meet record
2. Stanford 3:46.01*

3. California 3:48.19*

4. UCLA 3:49.55

5. Southern California 3:51.26

6.  Oregon State 3:58.16

7. Washington State 3:59.90

8. Washington 4:01.22

Arizona State DQ

(*Note - The diving events were conducted February 28 - March 2 at the AAF Rose Bowl Aquatic Center
in Pasadena, CA)

1 Meter Diving

1. Eileen Richetelli STAN 400.90
2.  Melissa Graviss CAL 398.30
3.  Janae Lautenschlager ASU 394.40
4. Melisa Kuller STAN 355.15
5.  Anne Bierzychudek UsC 350.60
6. Lisa Fosdick UCLA 34715
7.  Kristin Jensen STAN 335.10
8.  Jill Campbell CAL 335.10
3 Meter Diving
1.  Eileen Richetelli STAN 496.20-meet record
2.  Janae Lautenschlager ASU 459.85
3 Kristin Jensen STAN 451.80
4.  Melissa Graviss CAL 448.80
5. Melisa Kuller STAN 420.75
6 Lisa Fosdick UCLA 412.45
7 Jill Campbell CAL 392.35
8.  Karen Rissberger ARIZ 384.35
Platform Diving
1. Malia Lasley UCLA 324.05
2. Eileen Richetelli STAN 313.00
3. Anne Bierzychudek UsC 301.10
4. Melisa Kuller STAN 298.75
5.  Kristin Jensen STAN 286.70
6. Brenda Vaughn ARIZ 278.70
7. Jill Campbell CAL 272.00
8. Melissa Graviss CAL 254.15

*denotes NCAA qualifying time



March 2, 1991
NO. 1 STANFORD WOMEN WIN FIFTH STRAIGHT PAC-10 SWIMMING TITLE

FEDERAL WAY, Wash.--Sophomore Janet Evans won the 1,650-yard freestyle Saturday,
giving her three women’s Pacific-10 Conference titles, and top-ranked Stanford continued its
monopoly of the team title with its fifth consecutive championship.

Stanford amassed 1,640 points, 276 more than nearest rival, California. The No. 3-ranked
Golden Bears were second for the third year in a row, recording their highest point total ever with
1,364 points. UCLA had 1,221 points to place third.

The Cardinal has won every conference team championship since the Pac-10 began
sponsoring women’s swimming in 1987,

The team point totals include three women’s diving events, the 1-meter, 3-meter and platform
events, contested in Los Angeles during the same three-day span as the swimming.

Evans, the Pac-10 record holder in the 1,650-yard event, easily outdistanced the field, winnin
by 18.18 seconds with a time of 16-minutes, 2.92-seconds. California’s Sarah Anderson was second,
completing the race in 16:21.15.

Evans advances to the NCAA championships, March 21-23 in Indianapolis, Indiana to defend
her 1,650 freestyle national title. A three-time gold medalist at the 1988 Seoul Olympic Games,
Evans claimed three conference crowns for the second straight year. She won the 535“ Eeestyle on
Tl;hursday and the 400 individual medley Friday. Evans is also the reigning NCAA champion in those
three events.

Matching Evans’ three-event triumph was Arizona’s Chrissy Ahman-Leighton who took top
honors in the 100-yard freestyle Saturday. She edged UCLA’s Kristin Stoudt, the defending titlist
and meet record holder, by 0.79 seconds with a time of 50.11.

Ahman-Leighton won the 50-yard freestyle Thursday and Friday claimed the 100-yard
butterfly title.

Stanford swept the top three places in the 200-yard butterfly, led by freshman Summer
Sanders who set a meet record with a time of 1:57.39. She eclipsed the mark of 1:57.54 established
by Mary T. Meagher in 1987.

Janel Jorgensen, the defending 1990 champion, was second in 1:58.67. The 1989 Pac-10
titlist, Michelle Griglione, was third at 2:00.09.

Cardinal swimmers won eight of 13 individual events and two of five relays. Stanford won the
final event of the meet, the 800-yard freestyle.

Other Stanford individual winners Saturday were Lori Heisick who won her second straight
200-yard breaststroke crown, and Dede Trimble who won the 200-yard backstroke.

UW senior Christie Geist, a product of Newport High School, concluded her collegiate career
with a 23rd-place performance in the 200-yard butterfly. She completed the race in a career-best
time of 2:10.20, shaving 3.41 seconds off her previous best.



Final Team Scores (includes diving results)--1, Stanford 1640; 2, California 1364; 3, UCLA 1221, 4,
Arizona State 910; 5, Arizona 835; 6, Southern Cal 757.5; 7, Oregon State 374; 8, Washington
State 284; 9, Washington 279.

Saturday’s Championship Final Results (all events in yards)

1,650 Freestyle--1, Janet Evans, Stan, 16:02,92; 2, Sarah Anderson, Cal, 16:21.15; 3, Eva Mortensen,
Stan, 16:25.62; 4, Baukie Wiersma, ASU, 16:25.72; 5, Sionainn Marcoux, Stan, 16:29.27; 6,
Kethmrike Comanor, Stan, 16:30.29; 7, Cheryl Simmons, UA, 16:36.40; 8, Barb Metz, Stan,
16:43.00.

200 Backstroke--1, Dede Trimble, Stan, 2:01.77; 2, Becky Shelton, UCLA, 2:01.84; 3, Kristy
Heydanek, UCLA, 2:02.39; 4, Sheri White, USC, 2:03.93; 5, Pippa Downes, Cal, 2:04.08; 6, Jodi
Quas, ASU, 2:04.29; 7, Judi O’Leary, UA, 2:05.66; 8, Katie Welch, Cal, 2:07.09.

100 Freestyle--1, Chrissy Ahman-Leighton, UA, 50.11; 2, Kristin Stoudt, UCLA, 50.90; 3, Sharon
Scott, Cal, 51.02; 4, Joyce Murphy, Cal, 51.16; 5, Jeanne Gibbons, UCLA, 51.26; 6, Lisa Dorman,
USC, 51.50; 7, Sarah Suhadolnik, UCLA, 51.57; 8, Suzy Buckovich, Stan, 51.67.

200 Breaststroke--1, Lori Heisick, Stan, 2:15.35; 2, Becky Bruch, UCLA, 2:17.76; 3, Tara Shriner,
USC, 2:18.10; 4, Kelli King, UA, 2:18.21; 5, Courtney Thomas, UCLA, 2:18.88; 6, Jennifer Toton,
Stan, 2:18.91; 7, Susan Johnson, Stan, 2:20.19; 8, Julie Smith, Cal, 2:21.22.

200 Butterfly--1, Summer Sanders, Stan, 1:57.39; 2, Janel Jorgensen, Stan, 1:58.67; 3iaeagnehle
Griglione, Stan, 2:00.09; 4, Sheri Smith, UCLA, 2:00.45; 5, Betsi Hugh, ASU, 2:00.89; 6, Lorenza
Munoz, Cal, 2:01.37; 7, Laura Devore, ASU, 2:02.12; 8, Amity Hall, Cal, 2:03.58.

400 Freestyle Relay--1, Stanford 3:22.64; 2, California 3:23.77; 3, UCLA 3:25.28; 4, Arizona State
3:27.57; 5, Southern Cal 3:28.42; 6, Oregon State 3:30.82; 7, Washington 3:32.05; 8, Washington
tate 3:37.09.



March 1, 1991
CAL’S ANDERSON WINS THIRD PAC-10 CROWN, STANFORD MAINTAINS TEAM LEAD

FEDERAL WAY, Wash.--California’s Sarah Anderson won her third consecutive Pacific-10
Conference 200-yard freestyle swimming title Friday , but the second-place Golden Bears fell even
further behind four-time defending team champion Stanford at the King County Aquatics Center.

Anderson, a senior, saved her best race for her final Pac-10 meet appearance. She completed
the 200 yards in a meet record time of 1-minute, 47.67 seconds, easily defeating runner-up Anna
Hansen of USC by 1.46 seconds.

Top-ranked Stanford owns a commanding 198-point lead over No. 3 California, amassing
1,095 points, including scores from two diving events contested in Los Angeles. The Bears have 897
points and UCLA is third with 818.5.

Stanford sophomore Janet Evans won the 400-yard individual medley, an event in which she
holds the NCAA record. Evans, who suffered her first 400 L. M. loss at this same sight to teammate
Summer Sanders at the Goodwill Games in July, outdistanced the Pac-10 field by 1.23 seconds. She
finished with a time of 4:18.05.

Sanders who swam the fastest preliminary time in the 400 LM, elected not to compete in the
final. California’s Lorenza Munoz finished second to Evans for the second straight year.

The most competitive race of the day was the 100-yard breaststroke where seven of the eight
finalists reached the qualifying standard for the NCAA championship meet, March 21-23 in
Indianapolis, Indiana.

Lori Heisick of Stanford defended her 100-breaststroke title, edging Arizona’s Kelli King by
0.08 seconds with a winning time of 1:03.15,

Arizona’s Chrissy Ahman-Leighton, a winner in the 50-yard freestyle Thursday, won the 100-
gﬁr‘%butterﬂy in 53.62 seconds. Defending champion-Janel Jorgensen of Stanford was second in

Kristy Heydanek became UCLA's first individual winner, taking top honors in the 100-yard
backstroke in 56.39 seconds.

Stanford won its first relay title of the meet, posting a time of 7:17.75 in the 800-yard freestyle
relay. UCLA won the 200-yard medley relay in 1:43.45,

The Pac-10 meet concludes Saturday with six swimming finals.

Washington freshman Tiffany Taradash finished 11th in the 100-yard backstroke with a time
of 59.00. That matched the highest finish for a UW swimmer since the Pac-10 women’s meet was
first contested in 1987. She equalled Helen Johnson’s 11th-place 400 L. M. performance in 1987.



Second-Day Team Scores (includes diving results)--1, Stanford 1095; 2, California 987; 3, UCLA
818.5; 4, Arizona 613; S, Arizona State 590; 6, Southern Cal 502.5; 7, Oregon State 273; 8§,
Washington 209; 9, Washington State 207.

Friday’s Championship Final Results (all events in yards)

200 Medley Relay--1, UCLA 1:43.45; 2, Stanford 1:43.58; 3, Arizona 1:43.61; 4, California 1:43.93;
5, Arizona State 1:44.65; 6, Southern Cal 1:46.27; 7, Oregon State 1:49.38; 8, Washington State
1:50.11; 9, Washington 1:50.39.

400 Individual Medley--1, Janet Evans, Stan, 4:18.05; 2, Lorenza Munoz, Cal, 4:19.28; 3, Betsi
Hugh, ASU, 4:21.49; 4, Katie Welch, Cal, 4:22.43; 5, Katherine Comanor, Stan, 4:24.50; 6, Katie
Bell, Cal, 4:24.64; 7, Eva Mortensen, Stan, 4:24.78; 8, Pippa Downes, Cal, 4:31.10.

100 Butterfly--1, Chrissy Ahman-Leighton, UA, 53.62; 2, Janel Jorgensen, Stan, 54.45; 3, Therese
Lundin, ASU, 55.53; 4, Kristin Stoudt, UCLA, 55.54; 5, Summer Sanders, Stan, 55.84; 6, Laura
Devore, ASU, 56.01; 7, Amity Hall, Cal, 56.06; 8, Suzy Buckovich, Stan, 56.21.

200 Freestyle--1, Sarah Anderson, Cal, 1:47.67; 2, Anna Hansen, USC, 1:49.13; 3, Baukie Wiersma,
ASU, 1:49.23; 4, Jeanne Gibbons, UCLA, 1:49.53; 5, Sionainn, Stan, 1:49.96; 6, Sheri Smith,
UCLA, 1:50.21; 7, Karen Kraemer, Stan, 1:50.48; 8, Joyce Murphy, Cal, 1:51.70.

100 Breaststroke--1, Lori Heisick, Stan, 1:03.15; 2, Kelli King, UA, 1:03.23; 3, Courtney Thomas,
UCLA, 1:03.55; 4, Jennifer Toton, Stan, 1:03.66; 5, Christy Richardson, UCLA, 1:03.74; 6, Julie
Smith, Cal, 1:03.87; 7, Susan Johnson, Stan, 1:03.95; 8, Becky Bruch, UCLA, 1:04.55.

100 Backstroke--1, Kristy Heydanek, UCLA, 56.39; 2, Anne Mahoney, Stan, 56.80; 3, Judi O’Leary,
UA, 57.09; 4, Sheri White, USC, 57.53; 5, Dede Trimble, Stan,57.68; 6, Jodi Quas, ASU, 58.26; 7,
Becky Shelton, UCLA, 58.32; 8, Joanne Jensen, Cal, 58.57.

800 Freestyle Relay--1, Stanford 7:17.75; 2, UCLA 7:21.83; 3, California 7:22.69: 4, Southern Cal
7:27.11; 5, Arizona 7:28.80; 6, Arizona State 7:32.70; 7, Washington 7:43.10; 8, Washington State
7:53.53; 9, Oregon State 8:07.14.



TOP-RANKED STANFORD OWNS FIRST-DAY PAC-10 LEAD February 28, 1991

FEDERAL WAY, Wash.--Stanford’s No. 1l-ranked women’s swimming team opened a
considerable first-day lead in the Pacific-10 Conference championship meet that featured a dead-
heat finish in the 200-yard individual medley Thursday at the King County Aquatics Center.

Janel Jorgensen of Stanford, the defending 200 LM. titlist, technically retained her crown, but
must share it with freshman teammate Summer Sanders. Both Cardinal swimmers finished in 2-
minutes, 0.38 seconds, a new Pac-10 meet record. Susan Johnson made it a Stanford sweep, placing
third in 2:03.33.

Point totals from the women’s diving competition, contested in Los Angeles during the same
three-day span as the swimming, count toward determining the women’s Pac-10 team champion.
Stanford earned first-place points in the 3-meter diving as Eileen Richetelli amassed 496.20 points.

The four-time defending champion Cardinal has 501 points to take a 116-point lead over
second place California. The Golden Bears, ranked third nationally, have 385 points. UCLA is third
with a score of 314.5.

Stanford sophomore Janet Evans, a three-time gold medalist at the 1988 Seoul Olympics,
successfully defended her 500-yard freestyle title, Evans completed the race in 4:44.07, 2.44 seconds
ahead of Arizona State’s Baukie Wiersma. Eva Mortenson of Stanford was third.

Arizona’s Chrissy Ahman-Leighton broke the Cardinal monopoly of individual titles, winning
the 50-yard freestyle event with a time of 23.22. UCLA’s Kristin Stoudt and Lisa Dorman of USC
tied for second at 23.47,

Arizona also garnered first-place points in the 400-yard medley relay, outswimming Stanford
by 1.48 seconds with a time of 3:44.53.

UCLA won the 200-yard freestyle relay in 1:33.66, edging the Cardinal by 0.21 seconds.

The women’s championships continue through Saturday.

First-Day Team Scores (includes diving results)--1, Stanford 501; 2, California 385; 3, UCLA 314.5;
4, Arizona 268; 5, Arizona State 214; 6, Southern Cal 207.5; 7, Oregon State 128; 8, Washington
92; 9, Washington State 89.

Thursday’s Championship Final Results (all events in yards)

200 Freestyle Relay--1, UCLA 1:33.66; 2, Stanford 1:33.87; 3, California 1:34.17; 4, Arizona State
1:34.37; 5, Southern Cal 1:34.42; 6, Arizona 1:34.62; 7, Oregon State 1:36.60; 8, Washington
1:37.86; 9, Washington State 1:40.45.

500 Freestyle--1, Janet Evans, Stan, 4:44.07; 2, Baukie Wiersma, ASU, 4:46.51; 3, Eva Mortensen,
Stan, 4:46.88; 4, Sarah Anderson, Cal, 4:46.98; 5, Sionainn Marcoux, Stan, 4:47.23; 6, Sheri Smith,
UCLA, 4:49.15; 7, Karen Kraemer, Stan, 4:50.50; 8, Katherine Comanor, Stan, 4:55.31.

200 Individual Medley--1 (tie), Janel Jorgensen, Stan, and Summer Sanders, Stan, 2:00.38; 3, Susan
Johnson, Stan, 2:03.33; 4, Carol Felton, Cal, 2:03.39; 5, Michelle Griglione, Stan, 2:03.64; 6, Pippa
Downes, Cal, 2:03.93; 7, Anna Hansen, USC, 2:04.55; 8, Katie Bell, Cal, 2:05.82.

50 Freestyle--1, Chrissy Ahman-Leighton, UA, 23.22; 2, Kristin Stoudt, UCLA, 2347; 3, Lisa
Dorman, USC, 23.47, 4, Sharon Scott, Cal, 23.67; 5, Christy Carolin, UA, 23.73; 6, Laura Devore,
ASU, 23.81; 7, Julie Vogt, UCLA, 23.84; 8, Lisa VanlLobensels, OSU, 23.87.

400 Medley Relay--1, Arizona 3:44.53; 2, Stanford 3:46.01; 3, California 3:48.19; 4, UCLA 3:49.55;
5, Southern Cal 3:51.26; 6, Oregon State 3:58.16; 7, Washington State 3:59.90; 8, Washington
4:01.22.



Fiing County Aguatic Center
FAC—10 WOMEN 'S SWIMMING CHAMFIONSHIPS
FEERUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Final Team Standings (including women’'s F—-meter, i-meter and platform diving)

L 1D Team Name-Abbrev Foints (Pts.w/oc diving)
1 S0 Stanford - STAM  14640.0 (1407)

ey S08 California - CAL 13564, 0 (1199}

= 501 UCLA - UltAa 1221.3 (1091.5)
£} S0z Arizona State —~ AL F1a.0 (&L97)

o 5035 Arizona - A 833. 0 (708)

& S09 Southern Cal - UstC 737.5 (629.5)
7 S04 Oregon State - Osu 374.0 (Z74)

a S0O3 Washington State - WsU 284.0 (284)

7 S06 Washington - Ul 279.0 (279
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PAC-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2,

Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 15 1650 Free Senior

PAC 10: *¥ 15:39.14 JANET EVANS 30
MEET: ! 15:83.77 JANET EVANS 30
DIvi: ———— 16:33.18
PL Meet 1D Name YR Team
1 1138 EVANS, JANET STAN
2 1147 ANDERSON, SARAH caL
3 1129 MORTENSEN, EVaA STAN
4 1047 WIERSMA, BAUKIE ASU
5 1146 MARCOUX, SIONAINN STaN
6 1137 COMANOR, KATHERINE STaN
7 1098 SIMMONS, CHERYL Ua
8 1127 METZ, BARB STaAN
9 1144 KRAEMER , KAREN STaN
10 1158 REED, MICHELLE calL.
11 1094 OTTO, CHRISTINE Ua
12 1175 HOLLIDAY, MEGAN usc
i3 1163 HIMSHAW, CYNTHIA CAL
14 1016 MARTIN, KIM UCLA
is 1099 STEDDICK, PAULA UA
16 1031 FULLER, CANDACE ASU
17 1033 HALLIGAN, LAUREN ASU
18 10838 JANES, SANDRA uA
19 1039 MCARTOR, JENNIFER ASU
20 1010 BADILLO, NATASHA UCLA
21 1008 DAVIES, SHANNGN UClLLA
22 1090 LARNERD, KRISTEN va
23 1105 BENSON, KIKI Ul
24 1170 DAVIS, CARRIE usc
25 1066 KURDY , KEALY WsU
26 1060 ROGERS, KASSEN Wsu
27 1081 FAGAN, DEBRIE osu
28 1122 SWAN, KIMBERLY UW
29 1111 GOCDRIDGE , JENNIFER Uk
30 1061 TAMAYE, STACY Wsy
- 1249 UN-WELCH, KATIE CAL
- 1168 UN-ABBEY, TORIE usc

Meet Manager Pg 1

Finals Points
02.92 DIV1I 30
21.15 DIVl 27
25.62 DIV 26
25 .72 DIV1L 25
29.27 DIV1 24
30.29 DIVl 23
36 .40 22
43 .00 21
44 .75 19
46 .02 17
51.1¢9 16
52.17 15
t00.10 14
08.78 i3
13.75 iz
19.75 11
ig.97 g
20.90 7
32.12 &
33.51 5
45 .25 4
54 .13 3
855.29 2
06 .17 1
08 .88 -
13.24 -
16.46 -
21 .83 -
36.11 -
102 .43 -
43.13 -
26 .41 -
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PAC-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 16 200 Back Senior

PAC 10: ¥ 1:58.06 MICHELLE DOMNAHUE 87

MEET: ! 1:59.23 MICHELLE DONAHUE 87

DIVi: -———- 2:02.30

PL Meet ID Name YR Team Finals Points
1 1133 TRIMBLE, DEDE STAN 2:01.77 DIVl 30
2 1001 SHELTON, BECKY UcLa 2:01.84 DIVl 27
3 1014 HEYDANEK , KRISTY UCLA 2:02.39 26
4 1185 WHITE, SHERI usc 2:03.93 25
5 1150 DOWNES, PIPPA cal 2:04 .08 24
() 1041 QuUAasS, JODI ASU 2:04 .29 23
7 1093 O°’LEARY, JUDI . Uga 2:05.66 22
8 1165 WELCH, KATIE CaL 2:07 .09 21
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PAC—-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Consoclations

Women Event 16 200 Back Senior

Pac 10: * 1:58.06 MICHELLE DONAHUE 87

MEET : } 1:59.23 MICHELLE DONAHUE 87

DIV1: —_———— 2:02 .30

PL Meet 1D Name YR Team Consols Points
9 1157 RADKE, TRINA CAL 2:03.15 19
10 1131 SMITH, JODY STAN 2:04 .11 17
11 1145 MAHONEY , ANNE STAN 2:06.19 16
12 1181 RAY , HEATHER usc 2:09.85 15
13 1086 BLANEY , HOLLY UA 2:10 .56 14
14 1032 GOGGIN, SARA ASU 2:08.21 13
15 1123 TARADASH, TIFFANY Ul 2:08.44 12
16 1062 TAYLOR, KIM Wsu 2:11 .64 i1
17 1013 GOODING, CHANDY UcLa 2:07.34 9
18 1080 EISENBERS, TORI osu 2:07 .74 7
19 1112 GRAYSON, ARNISSA Ul 2:09.49 ()
20 1029 DURYEA, PaAM ASU 2:10.60 5
21 1095 PLOTZ, AMY UaA 2:11.35 4
22 1050 BLAYLOCK, BARBI Wsu 2:14 .45 3
23 1106 BERG, ELLEN ULJ 2:15.84 2
24 1120 RONNTING, KRISTIN UW 2:17.91 1
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PAC~10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 17 100 Free Senior

PAC 10: * 48.78 JENNA JOHNSON 89
MEET: 1 49 .93 KRISTIN STOUDT 90
DIV1: ——— 50.36
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Finals Points
1 1085 AHMAN-LLETGHTON, CHRISSY LA 50.11 DIVi1 30
2 1003 STOUDT, KRISTIN UCLA 50.90 27
3 1159 SCOTT, SHARON CaAL 51.02 26
4 1156 MURPHY , JOYCE cAaL 51.16 25
& 1012 GIBBONS, JEANNE UCLA 51.26 24
() 1171 DORMAN, LTISA usc 51.50 23
7 1005 SUHADOLNIK, SARAH ucLa 51 .57 22
8 1136 BUCKOVICH, sSUZY STAN 51.67 21
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PAC-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 — MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Consolations

Women Event 17 100 Free Senior

PAC 10: * 48,78 JENNA JOHNSON 89

MEET: I 49,93 KRISTIN STOUDT 20

DIvi: - 50.36
PL. Meet ID Name YR Team Consols Points
9 1162 TIDBALL, AMY CAL. 51 .57 i9
10 1169 BARTELL , ERIN usc 51 .62 17
11 1087 CAROL.IN, CHRISTY UA 51 .80 16
12 1073 VANLOBENSELS, LISA osuy 51 .96 15
13 1035 HENDRICKS, HEIDI AsuU 52.12 14
14 1007 VOGT, JULIE UCLA K2.16 13
15 1154 JENSEN, JOANNA CAl. 52.33 12
16 1072 VANLOBENSELS, AMY osu 52 .41 11
17 1037 LUNDIN, THERESE ASL) 52 .30 9
18 1043 TOBIN, MARNI ASU 52.41 7
19 1049 ADOLPHSON, JESSICA WSy 52.60 &
20 1004 STRONG, SAMMY ucLa 52.64 5
21 1183 SEWARD , LESLIE usc 52 .74 4
22 1172 BURKE , MICHELLE usc 52.83 3
23 1124 WICKLUND, BRENDA (WIA] 53.08 2
24 1134 KELSEY , MARY STAN 53.48 1
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PAC-10 WOMEN’'S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 18 200 Breast Senior

PAC 10: * 2:11 .65 HIROKO NAGASAKI 89
MEET : ! 2:14 .80 HIROKO NAGASAKI 88
DIVi: —-——— 2:18.36
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Finals Points
1 1141 HEISICK, LORI STAN 2:15.35 DIV1I 30
2 1011 BRUCH, BECKY UCLA 2:17 .76 DIV1 27
3 1184 SHRINER, TARA Usc 2:18.10 DIVl 26
4 1089 KING, KELLI uUaA 2:18.21 DIVL 25
5 1006 THOMAS , COURTNEY UcL.a 2:18.88 24
& 1132 TOTON, JENMNIFER STAN 2:18.91 23
7 1142 JOHNSON, SUSAN STAN 2:20.19 22
8 1160 SMITH, JULIE calL 2:21 .22 21
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PAC-10 WOMEN?’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHTPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Consolations

Women Event 18 200 Breast Senior

PAC 10: * 2:11.65 HIROKO NAGASAKI 89

MEET: ! 2:14 .80 HIROKO NAGASAKI 88

DIvVi: —-_——— 2:18.36

PL Meet 1D Name YR Team Consols Points

g 1151 FELTON, CAROL CAL 2:18.68 19

10 1018 RICHARDSON, CHRISTY LUCLA 2:19.09 17
i1 1148 BELL , KATIE CAl. 2:19.26 16
12 1178 MCCLURE , KAREN usc 2:19.78 156
13 1139 GANDRUD , LAURA STAN 2:20.43 14
14 1069 SCOTT, TaMMY osu 2:20.77 13
15 1019 SKINNER, MELISSA UCLA 2:22 .64 12
16 1102 PAYTON, PEGGY ua 2:24,29 11
17 1024 CHESTER, MARY ASL 2:23.07 9
18 1015 LUPI, EVA UCLA 2:23.62 7
19 1077 CURTIS, BECKY osu 2:23.89 ()
20 1064 WONG, ANJANETTE WSy 2:24 .84 5
21 1031 FULLER, CANDACE ASU 2:25.96 4
22 1074 AHRENDT, JULIE asu 2:26 .08 3
23 1051 DOBBELS, LINDA LSt 2:27 .64 2
24 1119 PATRICK, WENDY U 2:28.45 1
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PAC-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMPTONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 ~ MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 19 200 Fly Senior

PAC 10: * 1:54.52 MARY T MEAGHER 86
MEET: ! 1:57 .54 MARY T MEAGHER 87
DIV1: ———— 2:01.12
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Finals Points
1 1130 SANDERS, SUMMER STAN 1:67.39!DIV1 30
2 1143 JORGENSEN, JANEL STAN 1:58.67 DIV1L 27
3 1140 GRIGLIONE, MICHELLE STaAaN 2:00.09 DIV1 26
4 1002 SMITH, SHERI UCLA 2:00.45 DIvV1 25
5 1036 HUGH, BETSI ASL 2:00.89 DIV1 24
& 1155 MUNGZ , LORENZA CAL 2:01.37 23
7 1027 DEVORE , LAURA Asy 2:02.12 22
8 1152 HALL , AMITY CalL 2:03 .58 21
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PAC—-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Consolations

Women Event 19 200 Fly Senior

PAC 10: ¥ 1:54.52 MARY T MEAGHER gé

MEET : ! 1:57 .54 MARY T MEAGHER 87

DIVi: —— 2:01.12

PL Meet 1ID Name YR Team Consols Points
9 1157 RADKE , TRINA CaAlL 1:59.10 DIVl i9
10 1180 PARKER, JULIE usc 2:03.03 17
11 1017 ORDEMANN, DARCY UcLa 2:03.10 16
12 1149 CHANG, HUI-CHIEN calL 2:03.75 15
13 1164 WALKER, ANN CAL 2:04 .21 14
14 1163 WALKER, ALICIA CcCAL 2:04 .46 13
15 1092 MILLER, LUCIA Ua 2:04 .88 12
16 1009 BACH, MINDI UCLA 2:05.81 11
i7 iizs MINTHORN, PAM STAN 2:03.52 9
18 1016 MARTIN, KIM UcLaA 2:04.73 7
19 1055 KOCUR, KELLY Wsu 2:05.36 é
20 11858 REED, MICHELLE CAL 2:06 .09 5
21 1103 GAJA, GABRIELLA UA 2:07 .24 4
22 1177 LEE ., ANNA uUsc 2:10.08 3
23 1110 GEIST, CHRISTIE UW 2:10.20 2
24 1100 STUPPY , KATHY UaA 2:11.20 1
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PAC-10 WOMEN?’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 21 400 R-Free Senior

PAC 10: ¥ 3:17.38 STANFORD 89
MEET : ! 3:21 .48 STANFORD 88
DIV1: ———— 3:24 .51
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals Points
i 3037 STANFORD A STAN 3:22.64 DIVL 60
2 3042 CALIFORNIA A caL 3:23.77 DIV &4
3 3005 UNIV CAL LOS ANGELES UCcLA 3:25.28 52
4 3012 ARIZONA STATE UNIV A ASU 3:27.57 50
5 3047 UNIV OF SO CALIFORNIA A usc 3:28.42 48
& 3022 OREGGN STATE UNIV A osu 3:30.82 46
7 3032 UNIV OF WASHINGTON A Ul 3:32.05 44
8 3017 WASHINGTON STATE UNIV A Wsi) 3:37.09 42
- 3027 UNIV OF ARIZONA A Ua 3:24 .56 -
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1991 PAC 10 DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOMEN'S PLATFORM RESULTS

MALIA LASLEY, UCLA

EILEEN RICHETELLI, STANDRORD
ANNE BIERZYCHUDEK, USC
MELISA KULLER, STANDEORD
KRISTIN JENSEN, STANDFORD
BRENDA VAUGHN, U OF A
JILL CAMPBELL, CAL
MELISSA GRAVISS, CAL
MEREDITH HERBERT, ASU
HEATHER CURTIS, USC

JANAB LAUTENSCHLAGER, ASU
DANA ANDERSON, ASU

KATHY ZAMBORSKY, ASU

SHANE FOWLER, ASU
LINDA KOMETER, ASU

324,03
313.00

300,10

298.7%
286.70
278.70
272.00
254.15%

- 242,70

241.35
228.45
169.85
166.50
162.50
143.90

OWiNG PoinTs(3~E et toﬁals)

| | S'éqm\[\o/,y( 233
2. Arzona St 213
3. Lalfornia 165
9. vers 136
5. Usc I128
(o At ona /27
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PAC-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Preliminaries

Women Event 16 200 Back Senior

PAC 10: * 1:58.06 MICHELLE DONAHUE 87
MEET : ! 1:59.23 MICHELLE DONAHUE 87
DIV1: ———— 2:02 .30
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Prelims Points
1 1133 TRIMBLE, DEDE STAN 2:02.74 -
2 1014 HEYDANEK , KRISTY UCLA 2:02 .84 -
3 1001 SHELTON, BECKY tCLA 2:03.01 -
4 1093 O’LEARY, JUDI Ua 2:03.80 -
5 1iss WHITE, SHERI usc 2:03.90 -
& 1041 QUAS, JODT ASU 2:04 .13 -
7 1150 DOWNES, PIPPA Cal 2:04 .16 -
8 1165 WELCH, KATIE cCalL 2:04 .37 -
9 1131 SMITH, JODY STaN 2:05.22 -
10 1145 MARONEY , ANNE STAN 2:06 .03 -
11 1181 RAY ., HEATHER usc 2:06 .49 -
12 1157 RADKE , TRINA CAL 2:07.12 -
13 1032 GOGGIN, SARA ASU 2:07.59 -
14 1062 TAYLOR, KIM Wsy 2:09.68 -
15 1123 TARADASH, TIFFANY UL 2:10.29 -
16 1086 BLANEY , HOLLY UA 2:10.34 -
i7 1095 PLOTZ, AMY Ua 2:10.46 -
18 1080 EISENBERS, TORI osu 2:10.59 -
19 1029 DURYEA, PAM ASU 2:10.76 -
20 1013 GOODING, CHANDY LICLA 2:10.94 -
21 1112 GRAYSON, ARNISSA Ut 2:12 .45 -
22 1050 BLAYLOCK, BARBI wsl) 2:13.92 -
23 1106 BERG, ELL.EN U - 2:14 .62 -
24 1120 RONNING, KRISTIN U 2:15.17 -
25 1068 RYERSON, CHRISTY osuU 2:16 .97 -
26 1057 LANE , MONICA Wsu 2:18 .89 -
27 1186 MOOREHEAD , ALLISON usc 2:19.11 -
28 1053 FREYMAN, IMKA Wsu 2:28.29 -
- 1279 UN-EVANS, JANET STAN 2:02.05 DIV1 -
- 1246 UN-SANDERS, SUMMER STAN 2:03.02 -
- 1277 UN-COMANOR , KATHERINE STAN 2:05 .56 -
- 1235 UN-GANDRUD, LAURA STAN 2:10.27 -
- 1283 UN-HINSHAW, CYNTHIA CAL. 2:10.38 -
- 1278 UN-DAVIES, SHANNON UCLA 2:13.32 -
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PAC-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Preliminaries

Women Event 17 100 Free Senior

PAC 10: * 48.78 JENNA JOHNSON 89
MEET : ! 49 .93 KRISTIN STOUDT 90
DIVi: ——— 50.36
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Prelims Points
1 1085 AHMAN-LLETIGHTON, CHRISSY Ua 50.35 DIV1 -
2 1159 SCOTT, SHARON Cal. 51 .29 -
3 1005 SUHADOLNIK, SARAH uct_a 51 .43 -
4 1136 BUCKOVICH, suzZy STAN 51 .44 -
5 1156 MURPHY , JOYCE CALL 51 .58 -
6 1012 GIBBONS, JEANNE UCL.a 51.59 -
7 1171 DORMAN, LISA Lsc 51 .60 -
7 1003 STOUDT, KRISTIN UcL. A 51 .60 -
9 1087 CAROLIN, CHRISTY Ua 51.70 -
io 1035 HENDRICKS, HEIDT ASU 51.756 -
11 1073 VANIL_OBENSELS, LISA osu 51.77 =
12 il162 TIDBALL , AMY Cat. 51.97 -
13 1072 VANLOBENSELS, AMY osu 52.14 -
14 1154 JENSEN, JOANNA CAL 52.15 -
15 1169 BARTELL , ERIN usc 52 .26 -
ié 1007 VOGT, JULIE UCLA 52 .46 -
17 1037 LUNDIN, THERESE ASU 52.51 -
18 1124 WICKLUND, BRENDA Ll 52 .85 -
19 1004 STRONG, SAMMY UCLA £E2.73 -
20 1043 TOBIN, MARNI ASU 52 .99 -
21 1172 BURKE , MICHELLE usc 53.00 -
22 1183 SEWARD, LESIL.IE usc £E3.03 -
23 1049 ADOLPHSON, JESSICA Wwsu £3.12 -
24 1134 KELSEY, MARY STAN 53.16 -
25 1116 MURRAY , MICHELLE U 53.30 -
26 1097 SCHEETZ, STEPHANIE UA 53.38 -
27 1118 ORSAG, DENA Uuw 53.41 -
28 1084 HOCKETT, JULTIE osu 53.87 -
29 1121 SEUBERT, TRISH U 54 .02 -~
30 1040 OSBORNE , NANCY AsSU B4 .12 -
31 1114 HAGGLAND , KRIS LW 54 .42 -~
32 1109 GAGE, JESSICA (§IN] 54 .73 -
33 1117 NIXON, JENNY Ut 54 .89 -
34 1065 HOLLOWAY , SAMANTHA osu E5 .59 -
35 1080 EISENBERS, TORI Osu BE5 .67 -
36 1052 EDDY , SHANNON Wsu 55 .68 -
37 1179 MAKENS , CINDY usc 55.90 -
38 1058 MIKASA, GAY Wsu 56 .22 -
39 1079 bDuvalLlL, BEV osu 56 .43 -
40 1082 GOODWIN, TANYA sy 56 .63 -

41 1068 RYERSON, CHRISTY osly 56.81 -



s1CH
King County Meet Manager Pg 2
PAC-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Preliminaries

Women Event 17 100 Free Senior

PAC 10: * 48 .78 JENNA JOHNSON 89
MEET : 1 49 .93 KRISTIN STOUDT 90
DIvVi: ——— 50 .36
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Prelims Points
42 1059 RASMASSEN, KRISTI Wsl) 57 .62 -
43 1075 AMOS, MONTCA osu 57 .84 -
44 1054 KENNEDY , KAREN WsU 1:00.02 -
- 1239 UN-JORGENSEN, JANEL STAN 50 .44 -
- 1275 UN-ANDERSON, SARAH CAL. 51.54 -
- 1284 UN-JOHNSON, SUSAN STAN 52.18 -
- 1295 UN-SUMMERS , LISA caL Ez2.18 -
- 1292 UN-RICHARDSON, CHRISTY UCLA 52 .22 -
- 1286 UN-KRAEMER, KAREN STAN 52.29 -
- 1246 UN-SANDERS, SUMMER STAN 52 .34 -
- 1236 UN-GRIGLIONE , MICHELLE STaN 52.42 -
- 1293 UN-SCOTT, TAaMMY osu 52.70 -
- 1248 UN-SMITH, JODY STAN 52 .74 -
- 1233 UN-DOWNES, PIPPA CAL 52.77 -
- 1298 UN-WRITE, SHERI usc 52.79 -
- 1281 UN-HEISICK, LORI STAN 52 .88 -
- 1289 UN-MARCOUX , STONATINN STAN 52 .95 -
- 1299 UN-WIERSMA, BAUKIE ASL 53.00 -
- 1297 UN-TRIMBLE , DEDE STAN 53.59 -
- 1296 UN~TOTON, JENMIFER STaN 53.93 -
- 1228 UN-BELL , KATIE caL 54 .24 -
- 1276 UN-BADILLO, NATASHA UcCLA 54 .29 -
- 1222 UN-HAMMOND , JENNIFER UCL A 54 .45 -
- 1223 UN~-VOROUS, ROBYN UCLA 54 .55 -
- 1290 UN-MINTHORN, PAM STAN B4 &4 -
- 1220 UN-MARKS , HEATHER STAN 54 .71 -
- 1288 UN-MAHONEY , ANNE STAN 54 .95 -
- 1224 UN-LEHMAN, GWEN UCLA 55 .E8 -
- 1287 UN-LANE , MONICA Lsu 56.98 -
- 1294 UN-SPRECHER, KRISTEN osu 57 .86 -
- 1280 UN-FAGAN, DEBBIE sy £8.78 -
- 1221 UN-EDWARDS , MARY STAN 1:07 .54 -
- 1174 HANSEN, ANNA usc DaQ -

- 1066 KONDO, TINA osu cQ -



s10H
King County Meet Manager Pg 1
PAC—-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Preliminaries

Women Event 18 200 Breast Senior

PAC 10: ¥ 2:11.65 HIROKO NAGASAKI 89
MEET : ) 2:14 .80 HIROKO NAGASAKI 88
DIvVi: ——— 2:18.36
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Prelims FPoints
1 1011 BRUCH, BECKY UCLA 2:16.17 DIV1 -
2 1160 SMITH, JULIE CAL 2:18.16 DIV1 -
3 1141 HEISICK, LORI STAN 2:18.19 DIVt -
4 1184 SHRINER, TARA usc 2:18.38 -
5 1142 JOHNSON, sSUSAN STaN 2:18.43 -
& 1089 KING, KELLT Ua 2:18.78 -
7 1006 THOMAS, COURTNEY Uci_a 2:19.04 -
8 1132 TOTON, JENNIFER STAN 2:19.48 -
9 1178 MCCLURE , KAREN usc 2:20.02 -
10 1148 BELL, KATIE CAL 2:20.04 -
11 1139 GANDRUD, LAURA STAN 2:20.67 -
12 1018 RICHARDSON, CHRISTY UCLA 2:20.74 -
13 1151 FELTON, CAROL cal 2:21.15 -
i4 1069 SCOTT, TAMMY osu 2:21.42 -
15 1102 PAYTON, PEGGY ~UA 2:22.56 -
ié 1019 SKINNER, MELISSA UCLA 2:23.20 -
17 1024 CHESTER, MARY ASU 2:23.61 -
iB 1077 CURTIS, BECKY osl) 2:25 .47 -
19 1015 LUPI, EVA UCLA 2:25.,92 -
20 1074 AHRENDT , JULIE osil) 2:26 .42 -
21 1064 WONG, ANJANETTE WsU 2:26 .62 -
22 1031 FULLER, CANDACE ASU 2:28.01 -
23 1119 PATRICK, WENDY U - 2:28.98 -
24 1051 DOBBELS ., LINDA WsU 2:29.13 -
25 1045 THOMSON, KARYN ASU 2:29 .25 -
26 1167 ADAVIDOR, RENATA usc 2:30.72 -
27 1063 TOMAC, JaNA Wsu 2:31.02 -
28 1113 GRIGGS, KRISTEN U 2:31.09 -
29 1101 TURANCHIK, TRIEVA UA 2:31.16 -
30 1107 CAMERON, JENNIE Ul 2:31.39 -
31 1091 MESCHBERGER, TRACEY ua 2:32.27 -
32 1042 SCHUESSLER, ADRIENNE AsSl) 2:34.92 -
33 1115 MIDDLETON, CATHY UW 2:35.73 -
34 1182 REED, DANA usc 2:36.73 -~
35 1067 LEWIS, KRISTINE Osu 2:39.758 -
- 1279 UN-EVANS, JAaNET STAN 2:24 .83 -~

- 1282 UN-HENDRICKS, HEIDI ASU Bla] -



s10H
King County Meet Manager Pg 1
PAC—-10 WOMEN'’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Preliminaries

Women Event 19 200 Fly Senior

PAC 10: ¥ 1:i54 .52 MARY T MEAGHER 86
MEET: ! 1:57 .54 MARY T MEAGHER 87
DIVi: ———— 2:01.12
PL Mset ID Name YR Team Prelims Points
i 1130 SANDERS, SUMMER STAN 1:589_.76 DIV1 -
2 1143 JORGENSEN, JANEL STAN 2:00.33 DIV] -
3 1002 SMITH, SHERI UCLA 2:00.54 DTV1 -
4 1140 GRIGLIONE, MICHELLE STAN 2:01 .43 -
5 1152 HALL , AMITY CaL 2:02.20 -
6 1155 MUNOZ, LORENZA CAL. 2:02 .22 -
7 1027 DEVORE, LAURA ASU 2:02.62 -
8 1036 HUGH, BETSIT ASU 2:02 .81 -
9 1180 PARKER, JULIE usc 2:02 .84 -
10 1017 ORDEMANN, DARCY Uct.a 2:02.97 -
11 1144 WALKER, ANN cal 2:03.63 -
12 1149 CHANG, HUI-CHTEN Cal. 2:04 .69 -
13 1157 RADKE, TRINA CaL 2:04.73 -
14 1163 WALKER, ALICIA CAL 2:05.80 -
15 1009 8BACH, MINDI UCLA 2:06 .38 -
16 1092 MILLER, LUCIA _ Ua 2:06 .47 -
17 1016 MARTIN, KIM UcLA 2:06.95 -
18 i158 REED, MICHELLE CAL. 2:07 .12 -
19 10885 KOCUR, KELLY Wsu 2:07.15 -
20 1103 GAJA, GABRIELLA Ua 2:07 .89 -
21 1177 LEE, ANNA usc 2:10.06 -
22 ii28 MINTHORN, PAM STAN 2:10_.60 -
23 11006 STUPPY, KATHY UA 2:11.27 -
24 1110 GEIST, CHRISTIE Ul 2:11.51 —-
25 1046 WICKENBERG, SARAH ASU 2:12.19 -
26 1096 RIDGE, JENNIFER ua 2:13.42 -
27 1108 DOLD, JOELLE UL 2:13.76 -
28 1076 CAMBURN, GAYLE asu 2:15.40 -
29 1090 LARNERD , KRISTEN (§ =) 2:15.88 -
- 1166 UN-O’SCANNLAIN, MEGAN CAL 2:07 .17 -
- 1038 UN=-LUNDIN, THERESE ASU 2:07 .69 -
- 1291 UN-RAY, HEATHER usc 2:08.16 -
- 1022 UN-SPROGIS, JENNIFER UCLA 2:11.21 -
- 1225 UN-CROMER, SUSAN UA 2:17 .49 -
- 1083 HIMSTREET, JULIE Ost) DQ -
- 1041 Quas, JODI ASU DQ -
- 1029 DURYEA, PAM ASL) Do -
- 1025 COATS, RACHEL ASU DQ -

- 1285 UN-KOUAMA, MONICA usc DQ -



King County Aquatic Center

FAC~10 WOMEN S SWIMMING CHAMFIONSHIFS
FERRUARY 28 — MARCH 2, 1991

Team Standings After Second Day
Through Event 14 (including women's

-

Z-meter and il-meter diving)

I ID Team Name--fbbrev Foints {(Pts.w/a diving)
1 SO7 Stanford = 8TAM 1095.0 (238)

2 L5og California - CAL FO0.L0 (775.0)
3 501 LA - WCLA 818.5 (718.%5)
4 S0 Arizona — UA &13.0 (309)

S S02 Arizana State - ABU 90,0 (454

=) o09 Southern Cal - usC o022, 5 (417.5)
i S04 Oregon State - a5u 273.0 (273)

8 S03 Washington State = W&l 209,40 (209}

? 506 Washington ~ UKW 207.0 (207)



WITH oUuT DIVING

s10H
King County Meset Manager Pg 1

PAC-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Team Rankings Through Event 14
PAC 10 02/28/91 03/02/91
Women — All Ages

PL ID Team Name-abbrev Points
1 507 STANFORD - STAN 938

2 508 CALIFORNIA - CAL 775

3 501 UNIV CAL LO0OS ANGELES - UCLA 718 .50
4 505 UNIV OF ARIZONA - U4 509

5 502 ARIZONA STATE UNIV - AsU 466

& 509 UNIV OF SO CALIFORNIA - Usc 417 .50
7 504 OREGON STATE UNIV - 0osu 273

8 503 WASHINGTON STATE UNIV - WsU 209

9 506 UNIV OF WASHINGTON - UW 207



s10H
King County Meet Manager Pg 1
PAC-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 7 200 R—-Medley Senior

PAC 10: * 1:140.22 STANFORD 86
MEET: | 1:43.16 STANFORD 90
DIVi: —_— 1:45.19
PL Meet 1D Name Team Finals Points
1 3003 UNIV CAL. LOS ANGELES UCLA 1:43.4% DIV1 &0
2 3035 STANFORD A STaN 1:43.58 DIV1 54
3 3025 UNIV OF ARIZONA A ua 1:43.61 DIV1 52
4 3040 CALIFORNIA A CalL 1:43.93 DIV? 50
5 3009 ARTZONA STATE UNIV A ASU 1:44 .65 DIV1L 48
6 3045 UNIY OF S0 CALIFORNIA A usc 1:46.27 46
7 3020 OREGON STATE UNIV A osy 1:49.38 44
8 3015 WASHINGTON STATE UNIV A LWsU 1:50.11 42
9 3030 UNIV OF WASHINGTON A Ukl 1:50.39 38
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King County Meet Manager Pg 1

PAC-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 8 400 IM Senior

PAC 10: * 4:07 .59 JANET EVANS 90
MEET: ! 4:15.26 JANET EVANS 0
DIV1: ———— 4:22 .56
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Finals Points
1 1138 EVANS, JANET STAN 4:18.05 DIVl 30
2 1155 MUNOZ, LORENZA caL 4:19.28 DIVl 27
3 1036 HUGH, BETSI ASU 4:21.49 DIV1 26
4 1165 WELCH, KATIE CAL. 4:22 .43 DIVl 25
5 1137 COMANOR, KATHERINE sSTaN 4:24 .50 24
6 1148 BELL, KATIE CAL 4:24 .64 23
7 1129 MORTENSEN, EVA STAN 4:24 .78 22
B8 1150 DOWNES, PIPPA CaL 4:31.10 21



s10H
King County Meet Manager Pg 1
PAC~-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Consclations

Women Event 8 400 IM Senior

PAC 10: * 4:07.59 JANET EVANS 20

MEET : I 4:15.26 JANET EVANS 90

DIV1: —-—— 4:22 .56
PL Meet 1D Name YR Team Consols Points
9 1151 FELTON, CAROL CalL 4:22 .84 i<
i0o 1139 GANDRUD, LALRA STAN 4:26 .64 17
11 1178 MCCLURE , KAREN sC 4:26 .70 1é
12 1i61l SUMMERS , LISA CAL 4:27 .11 15
i3 1011 BRUCH, BECKY UCL A 4:28.84 14
14 1001 SHELTON, BECKY UCLA 4:32.86 13
i5 1008 DAVIES, SHANNON tcLa 4:34 .60 i2
16 1083 HIMSTREET, JULIE Qs 4:35.60 i1
iz 1042 SCHUESSILER, ADRIENNE ASU 4:35.24 9
18 1096 RIDGE, JENNIFER Ua 4:38.66 7
ig 1099 STEDDICK, PalULA UA 4:38.67 6
20 1064 WONG, ANJANETTE Wsu 4:38.94 LY
21 1051 DOBBELS, LINDA Wsh 4:38.99 4
22 1031 FULLER, CANDACE ASU 4:41 .22 3
23 11067 CAMERON, JENNIE Ul 4:43.,11 2
24 1108 DOLD, JCELLE Ul 4:43 .32 1



s10H
King County Meet Manager Pg 1

PAC-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 9 100 Fly Senior

PAC 10: * B2.42 MARY T. MEAGHER 87
MEET : ! 54 .11 JENNA JOHNSON 88
DIVi: ———— 55 .54
PL Meet 1D Name YR Team Finals Points
1 1085 AHMAN-LEIGHTON, CHRISSY UaA 53.62'DIV] 30
2 1143 JORGENSEN, JANEL STAN 54 .45 DIV1 27
3 1037 LUNDIN, THERESE ASU 55.53 DIVl 24
4 1003 STOUDT, KRISTIN ucLa 55.54 DIVl 28
5 1130 SANDERS , SUMMER STAN 55.84 24
& 1027 DEVORE, LAURA ASU 56 .01 23
7 1152 HALL , AaMITY Cal 56 .06 22
8 1136 BUCKOVICH, sUZY STAN 56.21 21



s10H
King County Meet Manager Pg 1
PAC-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Consolations

Women Event 9 100 Fly Senior

PAC 10: * B2.42 MARY T. MEAGHER 87

MEET: ' 54.11 JENMNA JOHNSON 88

DIVi: ——— 55.54
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Consols Points
9 1163 WALKER, ALICIA Ccal B5 _é5 19
10 1140 GRIGLIONE, MICHELLE STAN 56 .36 i7
11 10058 SUHADOILLNIK, SARAH UCLA B&_47 16
12 1017 ORDEMANN, DARCY UCLA 56 .97 15
i3 1103 GAJA, GABRIELLA UA 57.15 14
14 1092 MILLER, LUCIA UaA 57.19 13
15 1009 BACH, MINDI UCLA 57 .51 12
16 11z8 MINTHORN, PAM STAN 58.18 11
17 1176 KouaMA, MONICA usc 56.75 9
18 1004 STRONG, SAMMY ucLa 57 .88 7
i9 1164 WALKER, ANN CAi. 57 .92 &
20 1025 COATS, RACHEL ASU 58.22 5
21 1073 VANLOBENSELS, LISA osu 58 .24 4
22 1149 CHANG, HUI-CHIEN cal. 58.41 3
23 1055 KOCUR, KELLY WsuU 58.45 2
24 1100 STUPPY , KATHY Ua 58.85 1



s10H
King County Meet Manager Pg 1

PAC-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 10 200 Free Senior

PAC 10: * 1:46.56 MARY T MEAGHER 87
MEET : ! 1:47 .83 SARAH ANDERSON 90
DIvi: —-———— 1:48.95
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Finals Points
1 1147 ANDERSON, SAaRAH cal_ 1:47 . 671DIV1 30
2 1174 HANSEN, ANNA usc 1:49.13 27
3 1047 WIERSMA, BAUKIE ASU - 1:49_.23 26
4 1012 GIBBONS, JEANNE UCLA 1:49.53 25
5 114¢& MARCOUX , STONAINN STAN 1:49 .96 24
6 1002 SMITH, SHERI ucLa 1:50.21 23
7 1144 KRAEMER, KAREN STAN 1:50.48 22
8 1156 MURPHY , JOYCE cal 1:51.70 21



s10H
King County
PAC-10 LOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Consolations

Women Event 10 200 Free Senior

PAC 10: * 1:46 .56 MARY T MEAGHER 87

MEET: !' 147 .83 SARAH ANDERSON 30

DIVi: ———— 1:48.95

PL Meaet ID Name YR Team
g 1162 TIDBALL , aMY caL
10 1157 RADKE , TRINA caL
11 1094 OTTO, CHRISTINE Ua
12 1098 SIMMONS, CHERYL ua
i3 1127 METZ, BARB STAN
14 1014 HEYDANEK , KRISTY UCLA
15 1153 HINSHAW, CYNTHIA CaL
16 1097 SCHEETZ, STEPHANIE Ua
17 1172 BURKE, MICHELLE tsc
18 1069 SCOTT, TAMMY 0osu
i9 1039 MCARTOR, JENNIFER ASl)
20 1164 WALKER, ANN caL
21 1124 WICKLUND, BRENDA UW
22 1134 KELSEY, MARY STAN
23 i11é MURRAY , MICHELLE Ul
24 1159 SCOTT, SHARON cabL

Meet Manager Pg 1

Consols Points
1:51.24 19
1:51.50 17
1:51 .68 16
1:51.83 15
1:51.84 14
1:652.15 13
1:82.82 12
1:53.30 11
1:51 .88 9
1:52 .40 7
1:53.29 &
1:53.79 5
1:53.81 4
1:54 .03 3
1:54 .96 2
1:55.96 1
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King County Meet Manager Pg 1

PAC-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMPTIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 11 100 Breast Senior

PAC 10: * 1:01.87 LLORI HEISICK g0
MEET : ! 1:02.71 LORI HEISICK 90
DIvVl: —-———- 1:04.06
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Finals Points
1 1141 HEISICK, LORI STAN 1:03.15 DIVl 30
2 1089 KING, KELLI UA 1:03.23 DIV 27
3 1006 THOMAS, COQURTNEY UCLA 1:03.85 DIVl 26
4 1132 TOTON, JENNIFER STAN 1:03.66 DIVYI 25
5 1018 RICHARDSON, CHRISTY UclLa 1:03.74 DIV1 24
6 1160 SMITH, JULIE CAL 1:03.87 DIV1 23
7 1142 JOHNSON, SUSAN STAN 1:03.95 DIV 22
8 1011 BRUCH, BECKY ucLa 1:04 .55 21



s10H
King County Meat Manager Pg 1

PAC-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Consolations

Women Event 11 100 Breast Senior

PAC 10: ¥ 1:01.87 LORI HEISICK S0

MEET : t 1:02.71 LORI HEISICK 90

pIivil: ————— 1:04 .06

PL Meet ID Name YR Team Consols Points
9 1019 SKINNER, MEL ISSA UCLA 1:04.91 i9
10 1035 HENDRICKS, HEIDI ASU 1:05.59 17
11 1184 SHRINER, TARA usc 1:06 .06 16
12 1024 CHESTER, MARY AsSy 1:06.14 15
13 1015 LUPI, EVA Uci.Aa 1:06.35 14
14 1102 PAYTON, PEGGY ua 1:06.53 13
15 1074 AHRENDT , JULIE osu 1:07.21 12
16 1183 SEWARD, LESLIE usc 1:67.81 11
17 1077 CURTIS., BECKY asu 1:07.28 9
18 1051 DOBBEL S, LINDA Wsu 1:07 .55 7
19 1063 TOMAC , JANA LISt 1:07 .66 &
20 1091 MESCHBERGER, TRACEY ua 1:07.87 5
21 1101 TURANCHIK, TRIEVA ua 1:08.79 4
22 1119 PATRICK, WENDY UL 1:08.83 3
23 1045 THOMSON, KARYN ASU 1:09.25 2
24 1115 MIDDLETON, CATHY Ul 1:11.30 1



s10H

King County Meet Manager Paga 1

PAC-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRIJARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 12 100 Back Senior

PAC 10: ¥ 55.70 MICHELLE DONAHUE 87
MEET : ! 56.32 MICHELLE DONaAHUE 87
DIVi: -——— 57 .40
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Finals Points
1 icl4a HEYDANEK, KRISTY UcL.A 56 .39 DIV1I 30
2 1145 MAHONEY , ANNE STAN 56 .80 DIV1 27
3 1093 O’LEARY, JUDI UaA 57 .09 DIVl 26
4 1185 WHITE, SHERI usc 57 .53 25
5 1133 TRIMBLE, DEDE STAN 57 .68 24
6 1041 QuAsS, JoDI ASU 58 .26 23
7 1001 SHELTON, BECKY ucLaA 58.32 22
8 1154 JENSEN, JOANNA CAL 58.57 21
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King County Meet Manager Pg 1
PAC-10 LWOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Consolations

Women Event 12 100 Back Senior

PAC 10: * BE5 .70 MICHELLE DONAHUE 87

MEET: I B6.32 MICHELLE DOMNAHUE 87

DIV1: —_———— 57 .40
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Consols Points
9 1131 SMITH, JODY STAN 58.85 19
10 1181 RAY , HEATHER usc 58 .97 17
i1 1123 TARADASH, TIFFANY uw 59.00 16
12 1043 TOBIN, MARNL ASU 59 .41 15
13 1080 EISENBERS, TORI osu 59.51 t4
14 1029 DURYEA, PAM ASL) 1:00.84 13
15 1176 KOUAMA , MONICA usc 1:00.87 12
16 1632 GOGGIN, SARA AsuU 1:01.21 11
17 1613 GOODING, CHANDY tICLA 1:00.07 9
18 1062 TAYLOR, KIM Wwsu 1:00.48 7
ig 1086 BLANEY , HOLLY Ua 1:00.97 &
20 1050 BLAYLOCK, BARBI Wsu 1:01.31 5
21 1068 RYERSON, CHRISTY osu 1:01 .41 4
22 1110 GEIST, CHRISTIE UL 1:01.56 3
23 1066 KONDO, TINA osu 1:02.83 z
24 1120 RONNING, KRISTIN UL 1:03.77 1



s10H
King County Meet Manager Pg 1
PAC-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 14 800 R-Free Senior

PAC 10: ¥ 7:07.58 STANFORD 90
MEET : ! 7:18.53 STANFORD 8”7
DIVi: ——— 7:24 06
PL Maet ID Name Team Finals Points
1 3036 STANFORD A STAN 7:217.75IDIVYI &0
2 3004 UNIV CAL LOS ANGELES ucLa 7:21.83 DIV1LI B4
3 3041 CALIFORNIA A Chl. 7:22.69 DIVLI 52
4 3046 UNIY OF SO CALIFORNIA A usc 7:27.11 50
5 3026 UNIV OF ARIZONA A Ua 7:28.8B0 48
6 3011 ARIZONA STATE UNIV A Asl 7i32.70 46
7 3031 UNIV OF WASHINGTON A UL 7:43.10 44
8 3016 WASHINGTON STATE UNIV A Wsu 7:853.53 42
9 3021 OREGON STATE UNIV A osu) 8:07.14 38
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1991 PAC 10 DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOMEN'S 1-METER
FINALS RESULTS

EILEEN RICHETELLI, STANDFORD
MBLISSA GRAVISS, CAL

JANAE LAUTENSCHLAGER, ASU
MELISA KULLER, STANDFORD
ANNE BIERZYCHUDEK, USC

LISA FOSDICK, UCLA

KRISTIN JENSEN, STANDFORD
JILL CAMPBELL, CAL

SCORES FROM PRELIMINARIES:

9.

10,
11,
12,
13l
14,

. 18,
16,
17,
18,
19,
20,
21,
22,
]

KAREN RISSBERGER, U OF A
LORI DETWRILER, U OF A
MALIA LASLEY, UCLA
BRENDA VAUGHN, UOPF A
HBEATHER CURTIS, USC
MICHELLE REYSA, CAL
KATHY LAMBROSKY; ASU
NICKI MINOR, UCLA
MEREDITH HERBERT, ASU
ROBIN BENEDETTI, USC
DANA ANDERSON, ASU
LINDA KOMETER, ASU
SHANB FOWLER, ASU
MELISSA TURK, CAL
EXHIBITION ONLY

i 3= 1-91 i B:37PM i UCLA SPORTS INFO-AQUATICS CENTER

400.90

1398.30

394.40

355.15
350.60

347.15%
344.35
335.10

327.15
323.65
303.35
301.80
301.25
300.10
284.15

- 284,05

28290
261.15

- 239,73

230,70
216.45
286.00*

i1



s10H
King County Meet Manager Pg 1

PAC-10 LWOMEN'’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHTIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Preliminaries

Women Event 8 400 IM Senior

PAC 10: ¥ 4:07.59 JANET EVANS 90
MEET : I 4:15.26 JANET EVANS S0
DIV1: —-——— 4:22 .56
PL Meet 1ID Name YR Team Prelims Points
1 1138 EVANS, JANET STAN 4:21 .30 DIVl -
2 1036 HUGH, BETST Asll 4:22.04 DIV1 -
3 1150 DOWNES, PIPPA CAl. 4:22 .51 DIVl -
4 1148 BELL , KATIE cal. 4:22 .90 -
5 1165 WEI.CH, KATIE CAL 4:23.58 -
&6 1137 COMANOR, KATHERINE STAN 4:24 .39 -
7 1129 MORTENSEN, EVA STAN 4:25.19 -
8 1155 MUNOZ , LORENZA Cal. 4:25.57 -
9 1151 FELTON, CAROL CAl. 4:25.65 -
10 1139 GANDRUD , LAURA STAN 4:29 .34 -
11 1178 MCCL.URE , KAREN usc 4:29.54 -
12 i011 BRUCH, BECKY LUCI_A 4:29 .66 -
13 1161 SUIMMERS , LTSA cAaL 4:33 .26 -
14 1001 SHELTON, BECKY LCLL A 4:33.29 -
15 1008 DAVIES, SHANNON LcLAa 4:35.24 -
16 1083 HIMSTREET ., JULTITE osu 4:36.97 -
17 1042 SCHUESSLER, ADRIENNE ASL) 4:38.94 -
i8 1099 STEDDICK, PAULA LA 4:40.40 -
19 1096 RIDGE, JENNIFER LA 4:40 .54 -
20 1064 WONG, ANJANETTE Wst) 4:41 .69 -
21 1051 DOBBELS, LINDA LSl 4:42 .41 -
22 1107 CAMERON, JENNIE (1N 4:42 .62 -
23 1031 FULLER, CANDACE ASL) 4:43 .28 -
24 1108 DOLD, JOELLE Uy - 4:43 .94 -
25 1122 SWAN, KIMBERLY LI 4:46 .00 -
26 11086 BERG, ELLEN ULy 4:46 .33 -
27 1033 HALLLIGAN, L AUREN ASL) 4:44.91 -
28 10677 CURTIS, BECKY Qs 4:47 .49 -
- 1246 UN-SANDERS, SUMMER STAN 4:14 ,.931NIV] -
- 1166 UN-O’SCANMNLATIN, MEGAN CAL. 4:28.09 -
- 1247 UN-SHRINER, TaRA Use 4:34 .08 -
- 1244 UN-RAY, HEATHER Usc 4:34 .90 -

- 1180 PARKER, JULTE USe D _



s10H
King County Meat Manager Pa 1
PAC—-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHTPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Preliminaries

Women Event 9 100 Fly Senior

FAC 10: *x 52.42 MARY T. MEAGHER 87
MEET: I 54.11 JENNA JOHNSON 88
DIV1: - E5 .54
PL Meet 1ID Name YR Team Erelims Points
1 1085 AHMAN-LEIGHTON, CHRISSY Ua 54 .02!1DITV1 -
2 1143 JORGENSEN, JaNEL STAN 54 .55 DIV1 -
3 1003 STOUDT, KRISTIN UcCLA KK .50 DIV1 -
4 1130 SANDERS , SUMMER STAN 55.61 -
5 1037 LUNDIN, THERESE . ASl) RE .68 -
& 1136 BUCKOVICH, SUZY STAN E5.71 -
7 1027 DEVORE , I_LAURA AsL) 56 .34 -
8 1152 HALL , AMITY CAL 56 .37 -
9 1163 WALKER, ALICTA CAL. K6 .68 -
10 1140 GRIGILINONE , MICHFELLE STAN Es 72 -
11 1103 GAJA, GABRIELLA UaA 54 .99 -
12 1005 SUHADOLNIK . SARAH uct a 57 .11 -
13 1092 MILLLER. LUCTA UA 57 .41 -
14 1017 ORDEMANN . DARCY UCI A 57 47 -
15 1128 MINTHORN. PAM STAN 57 .61 -
16 1009 BACH, MINDI uci. a 57.78 -
17 1025 COATS, RACHEL AsSU K7 .89 -
18 1164 WALKER, ANN CAl. R7 .96 -
19 1176 KoOUuAMA , MONICA usc 57.98 -
20 1004 STRONG, SAMMY UCI.A 58.17 -
21 1149 CHANG. HUI-CHIEN _ CAL 58 .39 -
22 1100 STUPPY , KATHY UaA 58 .51 -
23 1055 KOCUR, KELLY WsL 58 .95 -
24 1073 VANL.OBENSELS, LISA asuy, 59 .21 -
25 1046 WICKENBERG ., SARAH ' ASL) £E9 .53 -
26 1118 ORSAG, DENA L 59.97 -
27 1110 GEIST, CHRISTIE uu 1:00.06 -
28 1179 MAKENS . CINDY usc 1:00.13 -
29 1177 LEE, ANNA tisc 1:00.42 -
30 1121 SEUBERT, TRISH U 1:00 .52 -
31 1007 VOGT, JULIE UC.A 1:01.15% -
32 1058 MIKASA. GAY Wsu 1:01 .85 -
33 1076 CAMBUIRN, GAYLE ost) 1:02 .45 -
34 1071 SPRECHER ., KRISTEN Qs 1:03.56 -
35 1057 LANE , MONICA Wst) 1:03.59 -
36 1078 DAVIS, KIRA st 1:08.33 -
37 1053 FREYMAN, IMKA LSS 1:10.583 -
- 1237 UN-HETSICK, LORI STAN 58.14 -
- 1232 UN-DORMAN, LISA sc £59.36 -
- 1250 UN-WHITE, SHERI usc 1:00.02 -

- 1222 UN-HAMMOND , JENNIFER ucLA 1:00.36 -



s10H

King County Meat Manacey Pg 2

PAC-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPJTONSHTPS
FEBRUARY 28 — MARCH 2, 1991

Meeat Reéults for Preliminaries

Women Event <9 100 Fly Senior

PAC 10: * 52.42 MARY T. MEAGHER 87
MEET: I 54 .11 JENNA JOHNSON 88
DIVi: —_——— 55.54
PL. Meet ID Name YR Team Brelims Points
~ 1166 UN-O’SCANNLAIN, MEGAN ChAl 1:00 .37 -
- 1225 UN-CROMER, SUSAN Ua 1:01.00 -

- 1112 GRAYSON, ARNISSA U pln) -



s10H
King County Meet Manager Pg 1

PAC-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Preliminaries

Women Event 10 200 Fres Senior .
PAC 10: * 1:46.56& MARY T MEAGHER 87

MEET: ! 1:47 .83 SARAH ANDERSON 90
DIVi: ———— 1:48.95 ‘

PL Meet ID Name YR Team Prelims Points
1 1147 ANDERSON, SARAH CAL 1:49 .44 -
2 1174 HANSEN, ANNA Lsc 1:49.94 -
3 1146 MARCOUX , STONAINN STAN 1:49.96 -
4 1047 WIERSMA, BAUKIE ASU 1:50.20 -
5 1144 KRAEMER , KAREN STAN 1:50.58 -
6 1012 GIBBONS, JEANNE UcLa 1:50.96 -
7 1062 SMITH, SHERI UCL.A 1:51.22 -
8 1156 MURPHY , JOYCE CAL 1:51.78 -
8 1098 STMMONS, CHERYI. LA 1:61.78 -

Swimoff Required - - ————

10 1094 OTTO, CHRISTINE Ua 1:52.06 -

11 1014 HEYDANEK , KRISTY UCLA 1:52.19 -

12 1127 METZ, BARB STAN 1:62.26 -

13 1162 .TIDBALL ., AMY CAL 1:52 .36 -

14 1157 RADKE, TRINA cat. 1:52.51 -

15 1097 SCHEETZ, STEPHANIE ua 1:62.97 -

16 1153 HINSHAW, CYNTHIA CAL 1:53.04 -

17 1069 SCOTT, TAMMY osu 1:53.08 -

18 1172 BURKE , MICHELLE usc 1:53.17 -

19 1134 KELSEY, MARY | STAN 1:53.36 -

19 1164 WALKER, ANN Cal. 1:53.36 -

21 1124 WICKLUND , BRENDA U 1:53.é8 -

22 1159 SCOTT, SHARON CAL 1:53.83 -

23 1116 MURRAY , MICHELLE U, 1:53.86 -

24 1039 MCARTOR, JENNIFER ] ASU 1:54 .28 -

25 1169 BARTELL , ERIN usc 1:54 .38 -

26 1161 SUMMERS, LTISA cabL 1:54 .41 -

27 1010 BADILLO, NATASHA UCL.a 1:54 .69 -

28 1087 CAROLTIN, CHRISTY UA " 1:54.71 -

29 1043 4?OBIN, MARNI ASl) 1:55.06 -

30 . 1088 "JANES , SANDRA ua 1:85.47 -

31 1175 - HOL.LIDAY, MEGAN use 1:55.61 -

32 1117 NIXON, JENNY Ul 1:56.48 -

33 1084 HOCKETT, JULIE osu 1:67.00 -

34 1111 GOODRIDGE, JENNIFER U 1:59.14 -

35 1056 KURDY, KEALY WSt 2:00.33 -

36 1052 EDDY , SHANNON WSU 2:00.69 -

37 1105 BENSON, KIKI Ul 2:01.10 -

38 1109 GAGE, JESSICA Ul 2:01.29 -

39 1060 ROGERS,, KASSEN WSU - 2:02.63 -

40 1081 FAGAN, DEBBIE osu 2:02.72 -

41 1170 ~ DAVIS, CARRIE usc 2:03.580 -



s10H
King County Meet Manager Pg 2
PAC-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMTNG CHAMPTIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Preliminaries

Women Event 10 200 Free Senior

PAC 10: ¥ 1:46.56 MARY T MEAGHER 87

MEET: ! 1:47 .83 SARAH ANDERSON 90

DIV1: ———- 1:48.95

PL Meet ID Name YR Team Prelims Points
42 1065 HOLLOWAY , SAMANTHA osu 2:03.81 -
43 1682 GOODWIN, TANYA osl S 2:05.51 -
44 10864 KENNEDY , KAREN Wwsu 2:06.29 -
45 1061 TAMAYE, STACY Wsu 2:06 .96 -
46 1089 RASMASSEN, KRISTI Lwsy 2:07 .45 -
47 1075 AMOS, MONICA osu 2:08.04 -
48 1078 DAVIS, KIRA 0osy) 2:08.30 -
- 1242 UN-MORTENSEN, EVA STAN 1:49.94 -
- 1248 UN-SMITH, JODY STAN 1:51.88 -
- 1240 UN-MARTIN, KIM UcCLA 1:52.31 -
- 1230 UN-CHANG, HUI-CHIEN CAL 1:52.91 -
- 1038 UN-LUNDIN, THERESE ASU 1:53.09 -
- 1248 UN-REED, MICHELILE CAL 1:53.59 -
- 1228 UN-BELL , KATIE CalL 1:54 .64 -
- 1241 UN-MINTHORN, PAM STAN 1:86_21 -
- 1223 UN-VOROUS , ROBYN UclLA 1:57 .85 -
- 1034 UN-HALI.IGAN, LLAUREN ASL 1:57 .60 -
- 1231 UN-DAVIES, SHANNON UcLaAa 1:57 .76 -
- 1222 . UN-HAMMOND , JENNTFER UCL.A 1:58 .63 -
- 1224 UN-LEHMAN, GUEN LUcLa 1:59.,39 -
- 1229 UN-CAMBURN, GAYLE osu 2:02 .94 -
- 1168 UN-ABBEY, TORIE usc 2:07 .24 -

- 1028 UN-DEVORE , L.AURA ASU ' DQ -

»



s10H
King County Meet Manager Pg 1

PAC-10 NOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Preliminaries

Women Event 11 100 Breast Senior

PAC 10: * 1:01.87 LORI HEISICK 0
MEET : ! 1:02.71 LORI HEISICK 90
DIvVil: —— 1:04 .06
PL Meet 1D Name YR Team Prelims Points
1 ii41 HEISICK, LORI STAN 1:03.12 DIV1 -
2 1142 JOHNSON, SUSAN STAN 1:03.51 DIV1 -
3 1006 THOMAS, COURTNEY LUCLA 1:03.65 DIV -
4 1018 RICHARDSON, CHRISTY UCLA 1:03.87 DIV1 -
5 1160 SMITH, JULIE CAL 1:03.98 DIV] -
6 1089 KING, KELLT UA 1:04.02 DIVL -
7 1132 TOTON, JENNIFER STAN 1:04.24 -
8 1011 BRUCH, BECKY UcLa 1:04.36 -
9 1184 SHRINER, TARA usc 1:04 .60 -
10 1019 SKINNER, MELISSA UcLA 1:05.01 -
11 1035 HENDRICKS, HEIDI ASU 1:05.32 -
12 1024 CHESTER, MARY asy 1:06.49 -
13 1102 PAYTON, PEGGY Ua 1:06.72 -
14 1015 LUPI, EVA ucLa 1:06.74 -
15 1183 SEWARD, LESLIE usc 1:06.82 -
16 1074 AHRENDT , JULIE osu 1:07 .15 -
17 1077 CURTIS, BECKY osu 1:07 .37 -
is 1051 DOBBELS, LINDA Lsu 1:07 .49 -
19 1045 THOMSON, KaARYN ASL 1:07.54 -
20 1091 MESCHBERGER, TRACEY Ua 1:08.41 -
21 1063 TOMAC, JANA WS 1:09.04 -
22 1101 TURANCHIK, TRIEVA ua 1:09.31 -
23 1119 PATRICK, WENDY LW 1:09 .54 -
24 1115 MIDDLETON, CATHY Ul 1:09 .64 -
25 1113 GRIGGS, KRISTEN Ul 1:09.70 -
25 1079 DUVALL , BEVY osuy 1:09.70 -
27 1049 ADOLPHSON, JESSICA Wsu 1:09 .72 -
28 1182 REED, DANA uUsc 1:10.31 -
29 1167 ADAVIDOR, RENATA usc -1:10.55 -
30 1071 SPRECHER, KRISTEN osu 1:12.42 -
31 1072 VANLOBENSELS, AMY osl) 1:12.88 -
32 1067 LEWIS, KRISTINE osu 1:14 .10 -
- 1246 UN-SANDERS . SIUMMER STAN 1:04 .50 -
- 1235 UN-GANDRUD, LAURA STAN 1:07.01 -
- 1234 UN-FELTON, CAROL CAL 1:07 .57 -
- 1252 UN-WONG, ANJANETTE Wsu 1:08 .49 -
- 1227 UN-BACH, MINDI ucLaA 1:09.06 -
- 1022 UN-SPROGIS, JENNIFER UCLA 1:09.21 -
- 1238 UN-HOLLOWAY , SAMANTHA osu DAQ -

- 1236 UN-GRIGLTONE, MICHELLE STAN DG -



sl0oH
King County Meet Manager Pg 1
PAC-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPTONSHIPS

FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Preliminaries

Women Event 12 100 Back Senior

PAC 10: ¥ 55.70 MICHELLE DONAHUE 87
MEET : ! 56.32 MICHELLE DONAHUE 87
DIVi: - 87 .40
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Prelims Points
i 1145 MABONEY , ANNE STAN 57 .24 DIV1 -
2 1014 HEYDANEK, KRISTY UcLaA 57.32 DIV1 -
3 1093 O’LEARY, JUDI Uéa 57 .62 -
4 1185 WHITE, SHERI usc 57 .67 -
5 1001 SHEL.TON, BECKY UCLA b8.11 -
& 1133 TRIMBLE , DFDE STaN 58.20 -
7 1041 auas, JOoDI Aast) 58 .53 -
8 1154 JENSEN, JOANNA CAL 59 .06 -
9 1123 TARADASH, TIFFANY Ul 59.13 -
10 1131 SMTTH, JODY STAN Bg.28 -
11 1080 EISENBERS, TORT 0sltl B9 .72 -
12 1181 RAY, HEATHER lsc 59 .95 -
i3 1032 GOGGIN, SARA ASU 59 .98 -
14 1043 TOBIN, MARNI ASU 1:00.08 -
15 1176 KoUAMA, MONICA usc 1:00.36 -~
16 1¢c29 DURYEA, PAM ASU 1:00.52 -
17 1062 TAYLOR, KIM WsL) 1:00 .89 -
18 1068 RYERSON, CHRISTY osy 1:00.64 -
19 1613 GOODING, CHANDY UCL.A 1:00.93 -
20 1086 BLANEY, HOLLY LA 1:01.31 -
21 1110 GEIST, CHRISTIE (WA 1:01.41 -
22 1040 OSBORNE , NANCY ASL] 1:01.42 -
23 1050 BLAYLOCK, BARBT WS 1:01 .66 -
24 1066 KONDO, TINA 0OSs) 1:01.81 -
25 1120 RONNING, KRISTIN LW 1:03.40 -
26 10855 KOCUR, KELLY Wsu 1:04.20 -
27 1186 MOOREHEAD , ALLLISON usc 1:04 .94 -
28 1057 LANE , MONICA WsL) 1:06.04 -
29 1059 RASMASSEN, KRISTI WS 1:06.25 -
30 1053 FREYMAN, TMKA Wsu 1:09.02 -
- 1239 UN-JORGENSEN, JANEL STAN 57 .66 -
- 1246 UN-SANDERS, SUMMER STaN 57 .91 -
- 1243 UN-RADKE , TRINA Cal. 59 .11 -
- 1233 UN-DOWNES, PIPPA Cal. 59.16 -
- 1249 UN-WEI.CH, KATIE cal. 1:01 .09 -
- 1173 FRIDLEY, DIANA usc DQ -
- 1251 UN-WICKENBERG, SARAH ASU N -
- 1025 COATS, RACHEL AsuU DaQ -
- 1095 PLOTZ, AMY ta DaQ -

- 1236 UN-GRIGLIONE, MICHELLE STAN DQ -



"King” County Aguatic Center
PAC-10 WOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMFIONSHIFS
FEBRUARY 28 — MARCH 2, 1991

Team Standings After First Day
Through Event 6 (including women’s I-meter diving)

FL ID Team Name—Abbrev Points (Pts.w/o diving)
1 507 Stanfard ~ STAN 501.0 (421)

2 308 California - CAL 405, 0 (344)

3 S0l UCLA - WCLA 314.5 (264.5)
4} S Arizona - UA 268.0 (215)

S 509 Southern Cal ~ Usc 219.5 {(172.3)
& 502 Arizona State - A5 214.0 (152

7 G4 Oregon State = 08y 128.0 (128)

8 004 Washington —~ U PL.O (22)

7 SOX Washingtun State - WS g%.0 (89)



s10H .
King County Meet. Manager Pg 1
PAC-10 LIOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPICNSHTPS
FEBRUARY 28 —~ MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Finals

KWomen Event 1 200 R-Free Senior

PAC 10: * 1:31.51 STANFORD 88
MEET: } 1:33.41 ARTZONA STATE 89
DIVi: —-——— 1:34 .45
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals Points
1 3001 UNIV Cal. L.0S ANGEI.ES UcLA 1:33.66 DTV1I 60
2 3033 STANFORD A STAN 1:33.87 DIVI1 54
3 3038 CALIFORNIA A CAL 1:34.17 DIV1 52
4 3006 ARTIZONA STATE UNIV A ASU 1:34.37 D1IV1 50
5 3043 UNIV OF sO CALIFORNTA A Usc 1:34 .42 DIV 48
& 3023 UNIV OF ARTZONA A UA 1:34 .62 46
7 3018 OREGON STATE UNTIV A osu 1:36 .60 44
8 3028 UNIV OF WASHINGTON A Uil 1:37 .86 42
9 3013 WASHINGTON STATE UNIV A LISy 1:40.45 38



s10H
King County Meet Manager Pa 1

PAC-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPTONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 2 500 Free Senior

PAC 10: ¥ 4:38.48 JANET EVANS 90
MEET = ! 4:43.41 SARAH ANDERSON 89
DIVi: - 4:48.12
PL Meet ID Name YR Team Finals, Points
1 1138 EVANS, JANET STAN 4:44 .07 DIVl 30
2 1047 WIERSMA, BAUKIE ASU 4:46.51 DIV1 27
3 1129 MORTENSEN, EVA STAN 4:46.88 DIVL 26
4 1147 ANDERSON, SARAH CAL 4:46.98 DIV1 265
5 1146 MARCOUX, SIONAINN STAN 4:47 .23 DIV1 24
6 1002 SMITH, SHERI UCLA 4:49 .15 23
7 1144 . KRAEMER, KAREN STAN 4:50.50 22
8 1137 COMANOR , KATHERINE STAN 4:55.31 21



s10H
King County Meet Manager Pg 1

PAC-10 LIOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet Results for Consolations

Women Event 2 500 Free Senior

PAC 10: * 4:38.48 JANET EVANS 90

MEET : . H 4:43.41 SARAH ANDERSON 89

Divi: ——— 4:48 .12

PL Meet ID ° Name YR Team Consols Points
9 1094 OTTO, CHRISTINE UA 4:51 .01 19
10 1131 SMITH, JODY STAN 4:51 .91 17
11 1098 SIMMONS , CHERYL LA 4:51 .95 16
12 1165 LWELCH, KATIE CaL 4:52_.10 i5
13 1127 METZ, BARB STAN 4:53.07 14
14 1016 MARTIN, KIM LUcL A 4:53.75 173
15 1178 MCCLURE , KAREN use 4:57 .37 -
16 1158 REED, MICHELLE CAL 4:58 .34 -
17 1153 HINSHAW, CYNTHTA CAl 4:55_ 85 -
18 1128 MINTHORN, PAM STAN 4:58 .68 7
19 1149 CHANG, HUI-CHIEN CAl. 4:59 .97 &
20 1180 PARKER, JW.IE usc 5:00.19 1)
21 1175 HOLL_LIDAY , MEGAN usc S:00.40 4
22 1099 STEDDICK, PAULA UA £:00.66 3
23 1069 SCOTT, TAMMY osl) 5:03.51 2
24 1039 MCARTOR, JENNIFER ASU 5:06.16 1



a

s10H

King County
PAC—-10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 3 200 IM Senior

NNNNNNDNN

Meet Manager Pg 1

Finals

.381DIV1
.381DIV1
.33
.39
.64
.93
.55
.82

Points

PAC 10: ¥ 1:58.17 JANEL. JORGENSEN 90
MEET: I 2:02.79 SUZY BUCKGVICH 88
DIVi: ———— 2:02.86
PL Meet 1ID Name YR . Team
1 1143 JORGENSEN, JANEL STAN
1 1130 SANDERS, SUMMER STAN
3 1142 JOHNSON, SUSAN STAN
4 1151 FELTON, CAROL CAL
5 1140 GRIGLIONE, MICHELLE ~ STAN
) 1150 DOWNES, PIPPA CAL
7 1174 HANSEN, ANNA usc
8 1148 BELL , KATIE CAL



S10H
King County Meet Manager Pg 1

PAC-10 LOMEN'S SWIMMING CHAMPTONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991
Meet. Results for Consolations

Liomen Event 3 200 IM Senior

PAC 10: * 1:58.17 JANEL JORGENSEN 90

MEET : b 2:02.79 SUZY BLCKQVICH 88

DIvV1: - 2:02 .86

PL. Meet 1D Name YR Team Consols Points
9 1161 SUMMERS , 1.I1SA Cai_ 2:04 .74 19
10 1093 0’LEARY, JUDI UA 2:04.75 17
11 1155 MUNOZ, LORENZA CAl. 2:04 .84 16
12 1036 HUGH, BETSIT ASU 2:05.82 15
13 1139 GANDRUD , LLAURA STAN 2:05.96 14
14 1132 TOTON, JENNTFER STaN 2:06.07 13
15 1019 SKINMNER, MEL.ISSA ucl.a 2:06.45 12
16 1006 THOMAS, COURTNEY UcCL. A 2:09.48 11
17 1133 TRIMBLE, DEDE STAN 2:06 .20 9
18 1112 GRAYSON., ARNISSA Uil 2:08.15 7
19 1017 ORDEMANN, DARCY UcL.aA 2:08.22 &
20 1184 SHRINER, TARA uUscC 2:08 .61 5
21 1013 GOODING, CHANDY UCLA 2:09.02 4
22 1009 BACH, MINDT UCLA 2:09.82 3
23 1064 LONG, ANJANETTE Lsu 2:10 .46 2

- 1032 GOGGIN, SARA ASU - ba



S10H
King County
PAC-10 WOMEN'’S SWIMMING CHAMPTONSHIPS

FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2. 1991
Meet Results for Finals

Women Event 4 50 Free Senior

23.22'DTV1

23.

23
23

23
23

47

.47
.67
23.

73

.81
.84

Meet Manager Pg 1

PAC 10: ¥ 22.857 JENNA JOHNSON 87

MEET : ! 23.29 AIMEE BERZINS 89

Divi: ——— 23.37
PL Meet ID Name YR Team
1 1085 AHMAN-LETGHTON, CHRISSY 1A
2 1003 STOUDT, KRISTIN ucL.a
2 1171 DORMAN, LLISA Lsc
4 11569 SCOTT, SHARON calL
5 1087 CAROLIN, CHRTISTY ua
[ 1027 DEVORE, LAURA ASU
7 1007 VOGT , JULIE uci_a
8 10673 VANLOBENSELS, LISA osu

23

.87



s10H

King County Meet Manager Pg 1:

PAC-10 WOMEN'S SWTMMING CHAMPTONSHTPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Consolations

Women Event 4 50 Free Seanior

PAC 10: *x 22.587 JENNA JOHNSON 87

MEET: I 23.29 AIMEE BERZINS 89

DIV1: -——— 23.37

PL Meat ID Name YR Team Consols Points
9 1035 HENDRICKS, HETDI ASL 23 .63 19
10 1005 SUHADOI.NTK , SARAH UCLA 23 .65 17
11 1156 MURPHY , JOYCE CAlL 23.89 16
12 1072 VANLOBENSEL S, AMY Ostl 23.90 15
13 1162 TIDBALL , AMY CAL 23.91 14
14 1018 RICHARDSON, CHRISTY uciLa 23.99 13
15 1154 JENSEN, JOANNA . Cal. 24 .02 12
16 1040 OSBORNE , NANCY ASU 24 .57 11
17 1136 BUCKOVICH, SUZY ) STAN 23.79 9
18 1169 BARTELL , ERIN Usc 23.93 7
19 1037 LUNDIN, THERESE ASU 24 .02 &
20 1049 ADOLPHSON, JESSTCA Wstl 24 .07 5
21 1012 GIBBONS , JEANNE UCL A 24 .10 4
22 1152 HaLL, AaMITY CAL 24 .23 3
23 1183 SEWARD , |.ESI.TE usc 24 .28 2
24 1114 HAGGILLAND , KRTS U4 24 .70 1
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PAC-~10 WOMEN’S SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 2, 1991

Meet Results for Finals

Women Event & 400 R—-Medley Senior

PAC 10: ¥ 3:38.17 STANFORD 87

MEET: ! 3:45.64 STANFORD 87

DIVi: ————— 3:48 .64
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals Points
1 3024 UNIV OF ARIZONA A ua 3:44 . 53'DIV1 60
2 3034 STANFORD & STAN 3:46.01 DIVI 54
3 3039 CALIFORNIA A Cal. 3:48.19 DIV1 52
4 3002 UNIV Cal. L0S ANGELES Uuct.Aa 3:49 .55 50
5 3044 UNTY OF SO CALIFORNIA A usce 3:51.26 48
[ 3019 OREGON STATE UNIV A asuy 3:68.16 46
7 3014 WASHINGTON STATE UNIV A ks 3:59.90 44
8 3029 UNIV OF WASHINGTON A Ul 4:01 .22 42

3008 ARIZONA STATE UNIV A AsSl) DA -
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1991 PAC 10 DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOMEN'S 3-METER
FINALS RESULTS

Team Stors {, E[LEEN RICHETELLI - STAN 498.20

2. JANAE LAUTENSCHLAGER - ASU  459.85
I Stan¥ord 80

3, KRISTIN JENSEN - STAN 451.80
A, Aria S 2 4 MeLISsA GRAVISS - CAL 448.80
1 Col (-] 5 MELISA KULLER - STAN 420.75
, Y FOSDICK - UCLA 412.4
. Anzonn. 53 LISA 5
7. JILL CAMPBELL - CAL 392,35
5 UVweAa 5o
| 8.  KAREN RISSBERGER - U OF A £64.35
L. Use e

$CORES FROM PRELIMINARIES:
LAURIE DETWEILER -UOF A 39165

9.
10, HEATHER CURTIS - USC 382.90
11, ANNE BIERZYCHUDEK - USC 172.30
12, MALIA LASLEY « UCLA 371.85
.18, MICHELLE REYSA - CAL 368558
" {4, BRENDA VAUGHN - U OF A 355.20
15, NICKI MINOR = UCLA 339.45
16, KATHY LAMBORSKY - ASU 331.85
17. MEREDITH RERBERT - ASU 327,35
18, ROBIN BENEDETTI = USC 301,15
{9. DANA ANDERSON - ASU 292.75
20, SHANE FOWLER - ASU 271.05

21, LINDA KOMETER- ASU 270.85

T3]
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Texas women win
with strong finish

Texas finished strong March 23
and won the team title at the Divi-
sion | Women’s Swimming and Div-
ing Championships—its second
straight team title and seventh in the
last eight years.

After two days, Stanford held a
six-point lead over Texas, 461-455.
But Longhomn coach Mark Schu-
bert felt his team had the strength to
take the title. “The final day is our
best day,” he said after competition
March 22 at the Indiana University
Natatorium in Indianapolis. His
words proved prophetic. The Longh-
orns finished with 746 points, nearly
100 better than Stanford.

“It was close,” Schubert said. “I
feel like the team came together
today (March 23). It was the best
night session we've had since I've
been coaching here. The reason I
came to Texas is because I felt Texas
has the tradition. I told the team
tonight it was up to them to carry
out that tradition.”

Stanford freshman Summer Sand-
ers set meet records in three events
{including an American record in
the 200-yard individual medley),
swam a leg of the winning 400-yard
medley relay and eamned Division |
swimmer of the year honors.

“1 was really unsure how 1 was
going to do coming into the meet. ]
get like this sometimes. I was stand-
ing on the blocks not thinking about
how the team was doing or how |
was going to do. My mind was just
a corplete blank. Maybe it’s better”
Sanders said.

Southern Methodist swept the
rest of the awards. Steve Collins
was named Division I swimming
coach of the year, Jim Stillson was
named Division I diving coach of
the year, and Krista Wilson was

Virginia, 22; 26. Kentucky, 19; 27. Arkansas,
18; 2. Nebraska, 17; 29. Villanova, 15; 30. (1ic)
Pninceton, Indiana and Notre Dame, 11,

33, (tie) Penn St. and Texas A&M, 10; 35.
Auburn, 9; 36. (lic) Purdue and Yale, 6; 38. (tic)
Kansas and Maryland, 5; 40. Colorado $t., 4;
41. West Virginia, 3'%4; 42. (tic) lowa and
Northeastern, 3.

44, (tic) Harvard and Bowling Green, 2; 46.
Southern I, I,

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

50-yard (reestyle: Final— 1. Leigh Ann Fet-
ter, Texas, 22.13; 2. Nicole Haislett, Florida,
22.64; 3, Cris Ahmann-Leighton, ‘Arizena,
22.90; 4. Julic Cooper, Texas, 23.14; 5. Suzy
Bukovich, Stanford, 23.21; 6. Heather Hage-
man, Louisiana S1., 23.23; 7. Andrea Fisher,
Texas, 23.31; 8. Dana Dutcher, Texas, 23.43;
Consolation—9%_ Sharon Scoit, California,
23.21; 10. Kristin Stoudt, UCLA, 23.28; IL.
Lisa Dorman, Southern Cal, 23.39; 12. Mari-
annc Kriel, Southern Methodist, 23.40; 13.
Jeannetie Beitz, Colorado St., 23.42; 14. Heidi
Hendricks, Arizona St., 23.44; 15, Missy Allen,
Arkansas, 23.45; 16. Kellie Moran, Kentucky,
23.47.

100-yard freestyle: Final—1. Leigh Ann
Fetter, Texas, 48.29; 2, Nicole Haislert, Florida,
48.45; 3. Cris Ahmann-Leighton, Arizona,
49.39; 4. Janel Jorgensen, Stanford, 49.48; 5.
Andrea Fisher, Texas, 50.02; 6. Julie Cooper,
Texas, 50.10; 7. Heather Hageman, Louisiana
St., 50.28; 8. Kellic Moran, Kentucky, 50.75;
Consolation —9. Kristin Stout, UCLA, 50.21;
10. Jane Kerr, Florida, 50.24; 11, Vicki Stemper,
Florida, 50.25; 12. Dana Dulcher, Texas, 50.31;
13. Grace Cornelius, Princeton, 50.43; 14.
Suzy Buckovich, Stanford, 50.44; 15. Karen
Burgess, Virginia, 50.82; 16. Amy Tidball,
California, 50.97.

200-yard freestyle: Final— 1. Nicole Haislett,
Florida, 1:45.05; 2. Sarah Anderson, California,
1:45.83; 3. Kaly Arris, Texas, 1:46.34; 4_ Jenny
McGrath, Tennessee, 1:48.00; 5. Karen Krae-
mer, Stanford, 1:48.10; 6. Marilyn Peck, North-
western, 1:4B.89, 7. Julic Sommer, Texas,
1:48.97, 8. Andrea Fisher, Texas, 1:49.01;
Consolation—9, Jane Kerr, Florida, 1:48.07;
10. Kellic Moran, Kentucky, 1:48.27; 11. Cheryl
Simmons, Arizona, 1:48.46; 12. Dady Vincent,
Florida, 1:48.62; 13. Pam Minthorn, Stanford,
1:48.76, 14. Mclanic Valerio, Virginia, 1:48.94;
15. Andrew Wentzel, Tennessee, 1:49.24; 16,
Jody Smith, Stanford, 1:49.33,

580-yard freestyle: Final—1. Janer Evans,
Stanford, 4:38.71: 2. Kay Arnis, Texas, 4:40,72;
3. Sarah Anderson, 4:41.51: 4. Isabella Ar-
nould, South Caro., 4:43.83; 5. Kimberly
Small, Miami (Fla.), 4:44.08; 6. Baukje
Wiersma, Arizona §t,, 4;45,84; 7. Karen Krae-
mer, Stanford, 4:45.50. 8. Susan Gottlieb,
Ohio 51.. 4;47.13: Consolation—9. Eva Mor-
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Stanford sophomore Janet Evans won

Lauu

the distance freeslyle events {500 yards and

Tacek Marvland 798 85 17 Marsie Stoll

Sy

1,650 yards). The

only swimmer to score more points in the meet for any leam was Evans’ teammate, Summer Sanders,

who was named Division | swimmer of the year.

Arizona St., 16:19.09; Consolation—9. Karen
Kraemer, Stanford, 16:23.62; 10. Sionnain
Marcoux, Stanford, 16:24.17: il. Eva Mor-
tensen, Swanford, 16:29.87; 12. Sheila Taorn-
mina, Georgia, 16:30.27; 13. Cheryl Simmons,
Arizona, 16:30.66: 14. Susan Wollle, Purdue,
16:32.42; 15. Karen Barnes, Michigan, 16:13.69;
16. Kathy Hoflman, Tennessee, 16:35.49,

100-yard backstroke: Final— 1. Jodi Wilson,
Texas, 54.98; 2. Beth Barr, Texas, 55.31; .
Kristin Linehan, Florida, 55.38; 4. Anne Mah-
oney, Stanford, 55.83; 5. Lorraine Perkins,
Florida, 56.08; 6. Dede Trimble, Stanford,
56.46; 7. Trina Thames, Minnesota, 56.61; 8,
Marianne Kriel, Southern Methodist, 56.68;
Consolation—9. Kristin Heydanek, UCLA,
56.37; 10. Knstina Stinson, Texas, 56.45; I1.
Sheri White, Southern Cal, 56.46; 12. Sidney
Brinson, Florida, 56.52; 13. Michele Smith,
South Caro., 56.95; 14. Sonja Leiter, Georgia,
57.16; 15. Heather Ray, Southern Cal, 57.27;
16. Joy Clark, Ohio, 57.49.

200-yard backstroke: Final/~- |, Beth Barr,
Texas, 1:57.81; 2. Kristin Linchan, Florida;
1:58.64; 3. Dede Trimble, Stanford, 1:59.20; 4.
Sidney Brinson, Florida, 1:59.76; 5. Kristina
Stinson, Texas, 2:00.81; 6. Barbara Bedford,
Texas, 2:01.40; 7. Trina Radke, California,
2:06.33; Lisa Anderson, Michipan, disqualified:

[:02.94; Consolation—9. Jennifer Toton, Stan-
ford, 1:02.76; 10. Hiroko Nagasaki, Brigham
Young, 1:02.81; 11, Susan Johnson, Stanford,
1:03.22; 12. Tara Shriner, Southern Cal, 1:03.29;
13. Rebecea Bruch, UCLA, 1:03.77; 14. Kelly
Johnson, Southern Methodist, 1:03.80; 15.
Josie McCulloch, Bowling Green, 1:03.99; 16.
Leslie Seward, Southern Cal, 1:04.24.

200-yard breasistroke: Final—1. Dorsey

Tierney, Texas, 2:11.54 (mezt record; old record,
2:11.65, Hiroko Nagasaki, California, 3-19-
88), 2. Hiroko Nagasaki, Brigham Young,
2:13.09; 3. Loni Heisick, Stanford, 2:13.35; 4.
Kristi Busico, Texas, 2:4.03; 5. Lydia Morrow,
Texas, 2:14.93; 6. Tara Shriner, Southern Cal,
2:15.16; 7. Jennifer Toton, Stanford, 2:15.79;
8. Tara Higgins, Michigan, 2:17.96; Consola-
tion—9, Susan Lipscomb, Southern Methodist,
2:14.24; 10. Amy Shaw, Texas, 2:15.69; 11.
Kelli King, Arizona, 2:15.77; 12. Ragga Ru-
nalfsdottir, Alabama, 2:16.06; 13. Lisa Flood,
Villanova, 2:16.24; 14. Rebecca Bruch, UCLA,
2:16.27; 15. Stephanie Wriede, Harvard,
2:18.36; 16. Laura Gandrud, Stanford, 2:20.81,

100-yurd butterfly: Final-— 1. Cris Ahmann-
Leighton, Arizona, 52.36 (meet record; old
record 52.42, Mary Meagher, Calilornia, 3-20-
87); 2. Janel Jorgensen, Stanford, 53.39; 3.

Kristin Stoudt, UCLA, 54.05; 4, Suzy Bucko-
virh Qranfard 54 17 € Aorhara Baedfard

ford, 418.05; 7. Robbi Dalton, Miami (Fla.),
404.20, 8. Kristen Kane, 1ndiana, 403.25; Con-
solation (1 dives)—9. Linda Pesek, Houslton,
384.30; 10. Vancssa Bergman, Brigham Young,
381.50; 11. Amy Matheson, Brigham Young,
378.65, 12. Marina Smith, Auburn, 375.00; 13.
Lisa Davis, Minnesota, 372.15; 14. Karen
Dalion, Ohio St., 371.80; 15. Melissa Graviss,
California, 369.00; 16. Katey Ketofl, lowa,
364.45.

Three meler dlving: Final (22 dives)—1.
Julie Farrell-Ovenhouse, Michigan St., 576.80;
2. Krista Wilson, Southern Methodist, 575.45;
3. Linda Pesek, Houston, 530.65; 4. Eileen
Richatelli, Stanford, 524.50; 5. Kelli Hin,
Louisiana St., 524.05; 6. Courtney Nelson,
Brigham Young, 489.20; 7. Melissa Graviss,
California, 464.80; 8. Amy Aarsen, Nebraska,
459.75; Consolation (11 dives)—%. Karen Dal-
ten, Ohio St1., 448.95; 10. Beih Wadlington,
Miami (Fla.), 448.90; 11. Amy Matheson,
Brigham Young, 431.65; 12. Vanessa Bergman,
Brighem Young, 430.95; [3. Marina Smith,
Auburn, 429.45; 14, Dana Kozimor, North-
eastern, 4:29.30; |5, Lara Von Seelen, Penn St.,

426.75; 16. (tie) Jenniler Mahaney, Alabama,

and Hanneke Faber, Houston, 425.90.

Platform diving: Final (22 dives)— 1. Coun-
nev Nalean Rricharm Vannoe S0% 1 % Datnre-
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rest of the awards. Steve Collins
was named Division I swimming
coach of the year, Jim Stillson was
named Division I diving coach of
the year, and Krista Wilson was

named Division I diver of the year,
TEAM RESULTS

1. Texas, 746; 2. Stanford, 653; 3. Florida,
153; 4. California, 275; 5. UCLA, 192; 6.
Southern Methodist, [90; 7. Arizona, 163; 8.
Georgis, 137, 9. Southern Cal, 135; 10. Miami
(Fla), 127.

11. Brigham Young, 99; 12. Ohio St., 90; 13.
Arizona St, 89; 14. Louisiana Si., 63; 15,
Michigan, 55; 16. Ohio, 53; 17. Tennessee, 52;
18. {tie) Minnesota and Northwestern, 45; 20,
North Caro., 44.

21. Alabama, 4115; 22 Houston, 4014; 23,
South Caro., 37: 24. Michigan St., 36; 25.
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MWu-yard freescyle: finai—|. Janet Evaps,
Stanford, 4:38.71: 2. Katy Arris, Tenas, 4:40.72;
3. Sarah Anderson, 4:41.51; 4. Isabella Ar-
oould, South Caro., 4:43.83; 5. Kimberly
Small, Miami (Fla.), 4:44.08; 6. Baukje
Wiersma, Arizona St., 4:45.84; 7. Karen Krae-
mer, Stanford, 4:46.50; 8. Susan Gottlieb,
Ohio St., 4:47.13; Consolation—9. Eva Mor-
tensen, Stanford, 4:44.70; 10. Julie Sommer,
Texas, 4:46.18; 11. Sionnain Marcoux, Stan-
ford, 4:47.16; 12. Barbara Metz, Stanford,
4;47.51; 13, Marilyn Peck, Northwestern,
4:47.52; 14. Sheryl Smith, UCLA, 4:47.71; 15.
Heather Reagan, California, 4:50.39; 16, Cheryl
Simmons, Arizona, 4:50.42,

1,650~yard freestyle: Fing/— 1. Janet Evans,
Stanford, 15:48.98; 2. Kimberly Small, Miami
(Fla.), 15:59.72; 3. Sarah Anderson, California,
16:10.85; 4. Isabella Arnould, South Caro.,
16:14.59; 5. Erika Hanscn, Texas, 16:15.00; 6,
Susan Goutleib, Ohio St., 16:15.40; 7. Katy
Armis, Texas, 16:18.77; 8. Baukje Wiersma,

\
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200-yard backstroke: Final-—|. Beth Bars,
Texas, 1:57.81; 2. Kristin Linchan, Florida;
1:58.64; 3. Dede Trimble, Stanford, 1:59.20; 4.
Sidney Brinson, Florida, 1:59.76; 5. Kristina
Stinsen, Texas, 2:00.81; 6. Barbara Bedford,
Texas, 2:01.40; 7. Trina Radke, California,
2:06.35; Lisa Anderson, Michigan, disqualified;
Consolation—9. Kristin Heydanck, UCLA,
2:00.36; 10. Sonja Leiter, Georgia, 2:00.69; 11.
Rita Garay, Alabama, 2:01.03; 12. Jodi Wilson,
Texas, 2:01.69; 13. Rebecea Shelton, 2:01.96;
14. Michele Smith, South Caro., 2:02.41; 15,
Joy Clark, Ohio, 2:02.63; 16. Veronica Mein-
hard, Florida, 2:03.16.

180-yard breaststroke: Final—t. Lori Heis-
ick, Stanford, 1:01.37; 2. Dorscy Tierney,
Texas, 1:01.50; 3. Susan Lipscomb, Southern
Methodist, 1:01.59; 4. Lydia Morraw, Texas,
I:01.87; 5, Stephanie Zunich, Florida, 1:02.05;
6. Kristi Busico, Texas, 1:02.19; 7. Kelli King,
Arizona, 1:02.22; 8. Lisa Flood, Villanova,

e e L wd

2:16.27; 15. Sicphanic Wricde, Harvard,
2:18.36: 16, Laura Gandrud, Stanford, 2:20.81.

100-yard butterfly: Fingl— 1. Cris Ahmann-
Leighton, Arizona, 52.36 (meet record; old
record 52.42, Mary Mcagher, Calilornia, 3-20-
87); 2. Janel Jorgensen, Stanford, 53.39; 3.
Kristin Stoudt, UCLA, 54.05; 4. Suzy Bucko-
vich, Stanford, 54.12: 5. Barbara Bedford,
Texas, 54.26; 6. Michelle Griglione, Stanford,
54.64; 7. Therese Lundin, Arizona St.,54.96; 8.
Paige Wilson, Georgia, 55.34; Consolation—9.
Alicia Walker, California, 54.70; 10. Grace
Cornelius, Princeton, 55.51; 1 1. Maureen New-
lon, Ohio, 55.52: 12. Barb Pranger, Kansas,
55.57; 13. (tic) Serah Weis, Tennessee, and
Renee Riccio, West Virginia, 55.77; 15. Jencll
Garcia, Nebraska, 55.79; 16. Julic Hauosier,
Southemn IlI., 55.88.

200-yard butterfly: Final— I. Summer Sand-
¢rs, Stanford, 1:54.17 (meet record; old record
1:54.52, Mary Meagher, Californiz, 3-22-86);
2. Erika Hansen, Texas, 1:57.44; 3. Pam Min-
thorn, Stanford, 1:57.51; 4. Julie Sommer,
Texas, 1:59.34; 5. Courtney Allen, Ohio,
1:59.51; 6. Michelle Griglione, Stanford,
1:59.66; 7, Trina Radke, California, 2:00.69; 8.
Susan Gottleib, Ohio St., 2:01.24; Consola-
tion—9, Dady Vincent, Florida, 1:59.82; 10,
Stacia Goff, Ohio St., 2:00.26; 11. Shannon
Halversiad, Texas, 2:00.70;, 12. Sarah Weis,
Tennessee, 2:01.21; 13. Sheryl Smith, UCLA,
2:01.36; |4. Paige Wilson, Georgia, 2:01.79;
15. Melanie Wirtner, Nebraska, 2:02.83; 16,
Betsi Hugh, Arizona St., 2:04.48.

200-yard Individual medley: Fingl—1,
Summer Sanders, Stanford, 1:57.02 (meet
record; old record, 1:57.06, Tracy Caulkins,
Florida, 3-15-84); 2. Janel Jorgensen, Stanford,
1:38.65; 3. Dorsey Tiemey, Texas, 1:59.06; 4.
Lisa Summers, California, 2:01.50; 5. Amy
Shaw, Texas, 2:01.53; 6. Jane Kem, Florida,
2:01.66; 7. Carol Felton, Califoraia, 2:02.35; 8,
Barbara Bedford, Texas, 2:03.08; Consolation—
9. Jenniler Toton, Stanford, 2:01.91: 10. Kris-
tina Stinson, Texas, 2:02.04; 11, Lydia Morrow,
Texas, 2:02.54; 12. Karen Burgess, Virginia,
2:02.92; 13. Sheila Taonmina, Georgia, 2:03.01;
14. Mindy Gehrs, Michigan, 2:03.82; 15, Mi-
chelle Griglione, Stanford, 2:04.05; 16. Linda
Oegema, Minnesota, 2:04.24.

406-yard individual medley: Final—1.
Summer Sanders, Stanford, 4:05.19 {meet
record; old record 4:07.59, Janct Evans, Stan-
ford, 3-16-90); 2. Janet Evans, Stanford,
4:11.25; 3. Amy Shaw, Texas, 4:15.54; 4. Erika
Hansen, Texas, 4:17.98; 5. Sheila Taormmina,
Georgia, 4:17.99; 6. Carol Felton, California,
4:21.27; 7. Lisa Summers, California, 4:2).35;
8. Tanya Williams, Notre Dame, 4:25.97; Con-
solation—9. Laura Gandrud, Stanford, 4:18.89;
10. Lorenza Munoz, California, 4:18.94; 11,
Eva Moncnsen, Stanford, 4:20.26; 12. Betsi
Hugh, Arizona St., 4:20.69; 13. Mendy Gehn,
Michigan, 4:22.56: 14, Susan Wolfle, Purdue,
4:22.77; 15. Lori Werth, Virginia, 4:25.25; 16.
Michelic Smith, Housion, 4:26.12,

One-meter diving: Final (20 dives)— 1. Krista
Wilson, Southern Methodist, 465.20; 2. Betsy
Girvan, Miami (Fla.), 449.75; 3. Julie Farreli-
Ovenhouse, Michigan St., 445.00; 4. Kelli Hil,
Louisiana St., 444.05: 5. Janas Lautenschlager,
Arizona St., 439.80; 6. Eileen Richetelli, Stan-

LIERGLL bUULE, 421,00, 1L, Yalcusa BoIgman,
Brigham Young, 430.95; 13. Marina Smith,
Auburn, 429.45; 14. Dana Kozimor, North-
eastern, 4:29,30; 15, Lara Yon Seeken, Penn St.,

426.75; 16. (tie) Jenpifer Mahaney, Alabams,

and Hanncke Faber, Houston, 425.90.

Platform diving: Final (22 dives)— 1. Court-
ney Nelson, Brigham Young, §95.00; 2. Betsy
Girvan, Miami (Fla.), 497.65; 3. Jennifer Mah-
ancy, Alabama, 495.35; 4. Kelly Jenkins, Texas,
489.10; 5. Laurie Netson, Minnesota, 479.85;
6. Christy Ramos, Miami (Fla.), 465.30; 7.
Terri Scipel, Texas, 456.70; 8. Linda Pesck,
Houston, 445.20; Consolation (11 dives)—9,
Kelli Hill, Louisiana St., 321.45; 10. Darcy
Dominick, Southern Methodist, 319.55; 11.
Eileen Richaielli, Stanford, 302.90; 12. April
Tassi, Maryland, 298.55; 13. Margic Stoll,
Michigan, 287.30; 14. Hanneke Faber, Hous-
ton, 286.25; 15. Katey Ketoff, lowa, 285.70; 16.
Lisa Cribali, Michigan, 283.40.

206-yard medley relay: Fina/— I. Texas (Beth
Barr, Lydia Morrow, Barbara Bedford, Leigh
Ann Feuer), 1:40.63; 2, Florida, 1:42. 14; 3.
UCLA, 1:42.15; 4. Arizona, 1:42.50; 5. Stan-
ford, 1:42.51; 6. California, 1:43.26; 7. Southern
Methodist, 1:44.16; 8. Southern Cal, 1:44.65;
Consolation—%. Brigham Young, 1:44.46; 10.
Northwestern, 1:44.52; 11, Michigan, 1:44.98;
12. Ohio, 1:45.18; 13. Arizona St., 1:45.35; 14,
Alabama, 1:45.70; 15. Minnesota, 1:46.99.

40C-yard medley relay: Final-— 1. Stanford
(Janel Jorgensen, Lori Heisick, Summer Sand-
ers, Suzy Buckovich), 3:39.51: 2, Texas, 3:39.94;
3. Florida, 3:41.17; 4. UCLA, 3:44.19; 5. Calj-
fornia, 3:44.77; 6. Southern Cal, 3:45.19; 7.
Southern Methodist, 3:45.47; Arizona, dis-
qualified; Consolation—9. Michigan, 3:46.04;
10. Ohio, 3:47.92; 11. Georgia, 3:48,08; 12,
Texas A&M, 3:48.95; 13, Alabama, 3:49.17:
14. Minncsota, 3:52.52.

200-yard [freestyle relay: Final—1. Texas
{Leigh Ann Fetier, Julie Cooper, Dana Duicher,
Andrea Fisher), 1:30.01; 2. Florida, 1:31.84; 3.
Sianford, 1:31.88; 4. California, 1:32.55; 5,
Southern Methodist, 1:32.94; 6. North Caro.,
1:33.08; 7. Arizona, 1:33.22; 8. Georgia, 1:33.29;
Consolation—9, Southern Cal, 1:33.16; 10
UCLA, 1:33.48; 11. Arizona St., 1:33.72; 12,
Virginia, 1:34.29; 13. Arkansas, 1:34.40; 14,
Yale, 1:34.52; 15. Northwestern, 1:34.79; 16.
Nebraska, 1:35.12.

400-yard freestyle relay; Final—i. Texas
{Julie Cooper, Andrea Fisher, Dana Dutcher,
Leigh Ann Fetter), 3:17.05; 2. Florida, 3:17.33;
3. Stanford, 3:20.11; 4. UCLA, 3:22.29; 5.
Arizona, 3:22.40; 6. Georgia, 3:23.15; 7. Cali-
fornia, 3:23.43; 8. Southern Cal, 3:23.54; Con-
solation—9, Nonh Caro., 3:23.84; 10, Southern
Methodist, 3:24.91; 11, Ohio St., 3:24.96; (2.
Arizona St.,3:25,17; 13. Arkansas, 3:25.50; 14.
Ohio, 3:25.53; 15. Minnesota, 3:26.04; 16,
Miami (Fla), 3:27.56.

800-yard freestyle relay: Fina/— |, Stanford
(Fanel Jorgensen, Karen Krasmer, Eva Mor-
tensen, Janet Evans), 7:09.48; 2. Florida,
T:11.64; . Texas, 7:15.05; 4. Georgia, 7:20.13;
5. Miami (Fla.), 7:20.46; 6. Tennessee, 7:20.79;
7. Ohio St., 7:21.43; California, disqualified;
Conyolation—9. UCLA, 7:23.68; 10. Southern
Cal, 7:24.04; 11. Southern Methodist, 7:25.74;
12. Northwestern, 7:25.91; 13, Penn St., 7:27.66,
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PACIFIC-10 CONFERENCE WOMEN'S SWIMMING HONORS

In a vote by the Conference coaches, Stanford’s Summer Sanders and Arizona's Crissy Ahmann-
Leighton have been named Pac-10 co-Swimmers of the Year and Arizona's Frank Busch has been named
Coach of the Year, Commissioner Thomas C. Hansen announced today.

Last month in Indianapolis, Sanders won NCAA titles in the 200 individual medley (1:57.02), 400
individual medley (4:05.19) and 200 butterfly (1:54.17). The Roseville, Calif., native won Pac-10 titles
in the 400 IM and tied with Janel Jorgensen for the 200 IM title, setting meet records in both events.
Only a freshman, Sanders set meet records in all three events and an American record in the 200 IM.
Sanders burst onto the international scene last summer when she won three gold medals in three events
at the Goodwill Games.

At the NCAA meet in Indianapolis, Ahmann-Leighton set a new American, U.S. Open, and NCAA
record in the 100 fly (52.36), breaking the old mark of 52.42 set by Mary T. Meagher of California. She
also was third in the 50 (22.90) and 100 free (49.36). A junior out of Benson, Ariz.,, Ahmann-Leighton
won three events and set three meet records at the 1991 Pac-10 Championships. She represented the
United States at the World Championships in January 1991 placing fourth in the 100 meter fly.

Second year coach Frank Busch helped the Wildcats jump an incredible eight places in one year
with a seventh place finish at this year's NCAA meet. That marked the first time Arizona had been
in the top ten since 1982. The Wildcat women were also fifth at the Pac-10 Championships, their
highest finish ever. Prior to coming to Tucson, Busch served a head men's and women's swimming coach
at the University of Cincinnatti for eight years twice having been named the Metro Conference

Women's Coach of the Year.
Past Coaches of the Year Past Swimmers of the Year

1987  George Haines, Stanford 1987  Mary T. Meagher, California

1988  Dick Jochums, Arizona 1988  Cheryl Simmons, Arizona
Jenna johnson, Stanford

1989 Richard Quick, Stanford 1989 Michelle Griglione, Stanford
Sarah Anderson, California

1990 Cyndi Gallagher, UCLA 1990 Janet Evans, Stanford

1991 Frank Busch, Arizona 1991 Summer Sanders, Stanford

Crissy Ahmann-Leighton, Arizona
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